P-125SD-WD

J "‘5 P ) - e
sy h
Sooe
<>
| 20000
[ RePeteteled

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

MANUAL D'UTILISATION D'ENTRETIEN

BEDIENUNGS-UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG

LIBRO D'USO E MANUTENZOINE

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of

either. ! MANUAL DE MANEJO Y MANTENIMIENTO
PARTS BOOK C.P.N. 92533777

ISSUE No. 9

DATE: SEPTEMBER 1987
Revised (10-12)


Doosan
DATE OCTOBER

Doosan
Disclaimer


INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

INDEX TABLE DES MATIERES INDICE INDICE w,@-‘u‘
SECTION 1 ABSCHNITT 1 _ SEZIONE 1 SECCION 1 \ t‘"z‘“
GENERAL DATA ALLGEME'NE DATEN ATOS GENERALES FAPIRIH
. . . DONNEES GENERALES Gewichte, Dimensionem und DATI GENERICI DATOS G Sty sl Yty 3155 Y!
Weights Dimensions and N 4 ) . Sty sl Nlg Oty
Capacities . . . Ienstungsstgrken . ioie C ., Pesos y dimensiones y cap- v )
SECTION 2 Poids dimensions st capacit &s ABSCHN}ITT 2 Pesi, Dimensioi e Capacita acidades P_“:J‘
SECTION 2 | SEZIONE 2 SECCION 2 _
OPERATION BEDIENUNG CION ..x,stzxj
Before Starting ‘ FUNZIONAMENTO OPERA - 1
Starting OPERATION Vor dem Anlassen e
Stopping Avant démarrage ﬁ:::’:ﬁ:’:‘ | Prima di Avviare la Macchina '::rt::::; arranque V-r.iﬂ
SECTION 3 Demarrage | Aviomento Parada Gal
LUBR'CAT'ON Arret ABSCHNITT 3 Arresto "
R ded Lubricants SECTION 3 EMPFOHLENE  SEZIONE 3 SECCION 3 ot
SECTION 4 LUBRIFIANT SCHMEIRMITTEL 1 LUBRIFICANTE LUBRICANTES ST
MAINTENANCE SECTION 4 ABSCHN‘TT 4 RACCOMANDATI RECOMENDADOS ; Aj“ /:Li.‘»j
General ENTRETIEN WARTUNG SEZIONE 4 SECCION 4 A B
Scavenge tube Géneral wrati Aligemein MANUTENZIONE MANTENIMIENTO T s M:w
Compressor Lubricant / Coolant I\l:g:i:iec;i?/lrzrfitc;?s';ant com. Spiilleitung Generalits General UL S

Lubricant / Coolant Change

Compressor Lubricant Filter
Lubricant Filter Change
Electrical

Air Filters

Air Filter Element Change
Lubricant Cooler

Hoses

Running Gear

Fuel Sytem

Drive Belt

SECTION 5

SPEED AND PRESSURE
REGULATOR
ADJUSTMENT
SECTION 6

TROUBLE SHOOTING

Torque Value Chart

SECTION 7
SPARE PARTS LIST

pressuer

Changement lubrificant/refriod-
issant

Lubrifiant recommand s

Filtre lubrifant compressuer

Electicit®

Changement 2lément filtre 3 air

Lubrifiant refriodissuer

Conduits flexibies

Ensemble de marche

Systdme combustible

Regulatuer de vitesse et de
pression

Réglage

Tableau valeur couple

SECTION 5
REGULATEUR DE
VITESSE ET DE PRESSION

* Kompressor Schmeirmittel / -

Kiihimittel

Schmeirmittel -/ Kihimittel-
wechsel

Empfohlene Schmeirmittel

Kompressor Schmiermittel -
Filter

Schmeirmittel - Filterwechsel

Elektrik |

Luftfilter - Elementwechsel

Schmeirmittelkiihlung Schiduche

Laufwerk

Kraftstoffanlage

Geschwindigkeits - u. Druck-
regler

Einstellung

Drehmomentevntil - Tabelle

ABSCHNITT 5
GESCHWINDIGKEITS-U-
DRUCKREGLER

Tubo di Ricupero

Lubrificante e Refrigerazione
del compressore

Cambio di Lubrificante/Refrig-
erante

| Lubrificante Raccomandati

Cambio Filtro del Lubrificante

Impianto Elettrico

Cambiamento Filtro Aria

Radiatore del Lubrificante

Tubi Flessibili

Organi di Trasmissione

Sistema d' Alimentazione Car-
burante

Regolatore di Pressione e
Numero di Giri

Tabella Valori di Coppia

SEZIONE 5
REGOLATORE DI
PRESSIONE E NUMBERO
Dt GiRi

Tubo de barrido

Lubricante de compresor/-
fluido refrigerante

Lubricante/cambio de fluido
refrigerante

Lubricantes recomendados

Filtro lubricante de compresor

Cambio filtro de lubricante

Eléectrico

Cambio filtro elemento de aire

Refrigerante de lubricante

Mangueras

Tren rodante

Sistema de combustible

Regulador de velocidad y
presion

Ajuste

Diagrama de valvula de
torsion

sl 2
- :‘J,J‘;\:E

is s danall Jas
" _L...A_‘l
e Dllews hahae

tr_.ZJl
A»WUJMLI‘_;,Z
o\)u";*lli‘\,‘(.é-hh."
MW Gl e
3)_,.1:11.' Sldas A - 0

. PR .
B JJ’"‘"-’"«"
Al ae Iy Ll LS
sl ol s

L jia-n
e o s Lol i« - 3

INGERSOLLRAND



N

GENERAL DATA CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNISCHE DATEN
COMPRESSOR COMPRESSUER KOMPRESSOR
Model P 125 WD/P 125 SD Modéle P 125 WD/ P 125 SD Modell P 125 WD/P 125 SD
Actual Free Air Delivery 125 cfm 60 L/S Rendement réel 125 c¢fm 60 L/S Tatsichliche Frischluftzufuhr = 125 cfm 60L6S ‘
Normal Operating 100 psig/6.9 bar ‘Pression de mar&;he normale 100 psi / 6.9 Bar Normaler Betiebsdruck 100PSIG / 6,9 Bar
Pressure : Systéme refriodissant Injection & huile Kiihlsystem Oleinspritzung
Cooling System Oil Injection Capacite huile 9 Ltrs Fullvermogen 9 Ltrs.
Oil Capacity 9 Litres
ENGINE MOTEUR MOTOR
Type/Model KHD Deutz F2L 511D Type/Modéle KHD Deuz F 2L 511D Typ/Modell KHD Deutz F2L 511D
No. of Cylinders 2 No. decylindres 2 ‘ Anzahl der Zylinder 2
Oil Capacity 3.5 Litres 0.76 Imp. Gals. Capcité en huile 3.5 Litres (0.76 Gallons) Otkapazitit 3,5 Liter 0.76 Imp. Gals.

Tyre Pressure

30 Psig 2.1 Bar

Pression pneu

30 Psig 2, 1 Bar

Reifendruck

Speed Fuel Load 2800 rpm Rendement vitesse max. 2800 rpm Geschwindigkeit Vollbelastung 2800 rpm
Speed at Idle 1600 rpm Rendement ralenti 1600t/mn Geschwindigkeit Leerlauf 1600 U/min
Electric System 12 volt Systéme électrique 12 volts Elektrische Anlage 12 Volts
Fuel Tank Capacity 36 litres Capacité réservoir conbustible 36 litres Kraftstofftank Fiillvermdgen 36 litres
WEIGHTS POIDS GEWICHTE

Maximum Weight 750 Kg gm.c:ls rgaximum EM. 750 Kg Héchstgewicht 750 kg
T-Bar R/G uille e remorquage Zugstange Laufwerk ‘
Shipping Weight 642 Kg Poids brut 642 Kg Versandgewicht 642 kg
Gross Weight ~ ~ 671 Kg Ensemble de marche 671 Kg Bruttogewicht 671 kg
HS.RG. haute vitesse Hochgeschwindigkeitslaufwerk

Shipping Weight 651 Kg (E‘,M'H’V) . Versandgewicht 651 kg
Gross Weight 6?0 Kg 3 Poids d’expédition 651 Kg Bruttogewicht 680 kg
No. of Wheels/Tyre Size 2/145-1 Poids brut 680 Kg Anzahl der Réd . .

: er/Reif 2/145-13
Nb. de roues/ taille pneus 2/145-13 nzahl der Rader/Reifengrbsse /

30 psig 2.1 Bar

1.3

INGERSOLL-RAND




DATOS GENERALES

CARATTERISTICHE
GENERALLI aale Sl
|
I
COMPRESSORE COMPRESOR S
Modelo P 125 WD/P 125 SD Modellci P 125 WD/P 125 SD g3 gkis VYo Jeaslt
Entrega actual de aire libre 125 cfm 60L/S Mandata Aria Effettiva 125 cfm/60 Lit/s LU/A N pfcaSarpdi VYo Al elydd Jadht oL
Percidn normal 100PSIG / 6.9 Bar - Pressione Normale d’esercizio 100 psi/ 6.9 Bar BV WS P VRV PV N1 R W Jaasal b
Sistema di Raffreddamento iniezione olio Sistema di Raffreddamento Iniezione ofio 2,0 e LNl
Capacita Olio 9 Ltrs. 3 Imp Gal Capacidad de aceite 9 Ltrs. . A oM i
MOTORE MOTOR 4
Tipo/Modelo KHD Deutz F2L511D Tipo/M;ade"o KHD Deutz F2L511D oAV JI Y Ol s g3 Nl aS Jeagbt /51 bt
No. de cilindros 2 Numero di Cilindri 2 i Y kbt sae
Capcidad de aceite 3.5 litors 0.76 gal. Imp. Capacita d'Olio 3,5 Litri (0.76 gall. imp.) dl 0« v1 A ¥,e el i
Velocidad carga combustible 2800 rpm Giri a Massimo Regime 2800 rpm T Il 5 es YYe sgi gl dhast i
Velocidad en vacid 1600 RPM Giri a Regime Minimo 1600 Giri/min il et Y
" N . . aad \_, iy Y% _,1’ S As
Sistemna eléctrico 12 Volts Slstema Elettrico 12 volt Lls ‘Lﬂgh s
Capacidad tanque combustibel 36 litres Capacité del serbatio per : ,‘ N R ¢
il carburante 36 litres QU 04l A 390t Ol dns
PESI PESOS SUTY L
Pesco maximo 750 kg. Peso massimo 750 kg isves NSRRI
Varillaen T R/G Parti moventi barra traino [T S8 e 22l
Pesco de embarque 642 kg. Peso spedizione 642 kg ASTEY < "t a0
Pesco bruto 671 kq. Peso lordo 671kg Zs vy RPN
H.S.R.G. Parti moventi atla velocita _ P L
Pesco de embarque 651 kg. Peso spedizione 651 kg S 100 T e o
Pesco bruto 680 kg. Peso lordo 680 kg ‘ES TAs TR ;‘; Rl
No. de ruedas/ . N. Ruote/grandezza 2/145-13 \W-Vto/Y N o /Sl 326
tamafio neumaticos 2/145-13 pneumatici Lo ) o
Presion de neumaticos 30 psig. 2.1 bar Pressione pneumatici 30 psig 2.1 Bar S R AL MY s
1 o 4 INGERSOLL-BRAND

.~ | ’ - ) . . ) s { r | ) s .
N L : . .



ISOLL-RAND

P-125SD-WD

SPARE PARTS LIST

CATALOGUE PIECES DETACHEES

ERSATZTEILLISTE

LISTA DE REPUESTOS

LISTA RICAMBI

L) shad Laid



S LW E PP

ACCIONAMIENTO

GRUPPO MOTORE

ANTRIEB

DIVERS

DRIVERS

7.1.6

INGERSOLL-RAND




. - L £ S I —_ .+ s &3 _ ___ ]
item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO T E [} J¥PY
1 L s 1 Engine Moteur Motor Motore Motor Je 1
2 92124189 1 Guard Protecteur Schutzvorrichtung Riparo Proteccién Jrare 2
3 92517697 1 Duct Conduit Leitungskanal Condotto Contucto [OTIN 3
4 92517689 1 -Duct Conduit Leitungskanal Condotto Conducto Sl 4
5 92118918 1 Belt Courroie Riemen Cinghia Correa - 5

+HH+++4++  Items supplied by engine manufacturer

Articles fournis par le
fabricant de moteur

Diese Artikel werden
vom Motorhersteller
geliefert

Componeti fornitit dal
costruttore del motore

Articulos siministrados
por el fabricante del
motor

et Lo by HHtbdtt

7.1.1

INGERSOLLRAND




INGERSOLLRAND




L ' C R S s g R . e
item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO PFEES s >
1 92512797 M éelt Courrole Riemen Cinghia Correa ™ 1
2 92509637 1 Pulley Poulie Riemenscheibe Puleggia Polea 35 2
3 92680891 1 Shaft Arbre Schaft Albero Eje iylsl ager 3
4 92681360 1 Fan Ventilateur Geblase Ventola Ventilador iy 4
5 36325679 1 Key Clavette Schiussel Chiave Llave clds 5
6 92054600 1 Washer Rondelle . Dichtungsring " Rondella Arandele s 6
7 92681485 2 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstruck Distanziale Espaciador il 7

Not lllustrated .
L]

7.1.3




DRIVERS

DIVERS

ANTRIEB

GRUPPO MOTORE

ACCIONAMIENTO

Do gt S)‘,?l

INGERSOLL-RAND

-

. rﬂg{;,



B 7 = s R . P -
% £ b - o4 - ‘ ‘-L ¢ J £ ¥ 4 .
Item C.P.N. Qty - DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO 2445 5eal
1 92513019 1 Silencer Silencieux Gerauschdampfer Marmitta Silenciador : HUS
1
2 92530344 1 Silencer Silencieux Gerauschddampfer Marmitta Silenciador :ﬁu :‘\S 2
3 92525963 1 Support RH Support droit Tréger rechts Supporto di destra Soporte M. Der. ol bt 3
4 92513001 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubatura Tubo 'i);*\- 4
5 92321926 1 Clamp Bride Klemme - Reggetta Abrazadera dhaeli 5
6 92613027 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubatura - Tubo iyl 6
7 92087535 2 Clamp Bride Klemme. Brida Abradadera s 7
8 92109883 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta P 8

++++++++ This section applies to whisperised units only.

Cette section n'est app-
licable qu‘aux unités
insonorisées’

Dieser Abschnitt gilt nur
fiir Whisperised Modelle.

Questa sezione si riferisce
alle unith silenziate
solamente.

Esta seccion es solamente
para méaquinas Whisperized

Bl ol e By el Vi

Mas

INGERSOLLRAND




DRIVERS o DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO ST E L VP

INGERSOLL-RAND

B oo - PP



o _ - T SR S "' W =1 - - P g

Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO R 55l

1 92660844 1 Tailpipe Tuyau d'echappement Auspuffsutzen Tubo di scarico Tubo de escape Syall IS 1
2 92530344 1 Silencer Silencieux Gerauschampfer Marmitta Silenciador yall S 2
3 92525963 . 2 Support Support Trager Supporto Soporte oA L 3
4 92660836 1 Bracket Support Halterung Staffa Soporte ! L 4
5 92660851 1 Clamp Tuyau Rohr Tubatura Tubo yen] 5
6 92321926 1 Clamp Tuyau Rohr Tubatura Tubo dasli 6
7 92087535 1 Clamp Tuyau Rohr Tubatura Tubo gy 7
8 92109883 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta s 8
9 92660828 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubo Tubo eale 9

++++++++ This section applies to standard units only.

Cette section n’est appl-
icable qu‘aux unités
standard.

Dieser Abschnitt gilt nur
Fiir Standardmodellie.

Questa sezione si riferisce

a unitd standard solamente

Esta seccion es solamente

para unidades standard.

Sl e ey il Lia
Jazh LW 2 Galze

1.1.7

INGERSOLL-RAND




ACCIONAMIENTO

GRUPPO MOTORE

DIVERS ANTRIEB

DRIVERS

ST B[} JPPY

INGERSOLL-RAND

1.1.8




. ,‘f L ? - o N
item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO TR F PPN
1 92509876 1 Tank Réservoir Tank Serbatoio Tanque ol 1
2 92529973 1 - Cap Couvercle VershiuB Tappo Tapa elai 2
3 926522325 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo st 3
4 92522630 1 Pad Patin Block Tampone Cojin s 4
5 92522317 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo ¢S 5
6 92522333 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Vyue 6
7 92522341 1 Sleeve Manchon Muffe Manicotto Manga Jlalat o5 7
8 92119957 3m  Tape Rubon Band Nastro Cinta 8
9 92522572 1 Connector Conneécteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector o 9
10 92522580 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Uy 10
1 92522606 2 Sleeve Manchon Muffe Manicotto Manga st oS 1
12 92522598 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Upae 12
13 92522614 1.3m Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo o 13
14 92546209 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta e aa 14
15 92547827 1 Chain Chain Catena Cadena FI 15
: INGERSOLL-RAND
& ; 1.9




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO BT 4>

/e="

| ~ INGERSOLL-RAND
7.1.10 |
— . — V — 1 ~ - _ . “w:"- — ' /~ a en ! o N - 5 e < = -’_" : J s " o~ ’ (e - \v - -



) 5 ; st A SR T
item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS D!VERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO : ,-:3-{2-" 3¢l
1 92526003 1 Cover Plate Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio - Tapo ol 1
2 92058015 09m Tape Ruban Band Nastro Cinta Lae 2
3 92522648 1 Bracket Support’ Halterung Staffa Soporte ias 3
; o1.11




DRIVERS DIVERS | ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO D AN G )
|

7. 1.12 INGERSOLLRAND

Y

{

\
V4
\

Ty

\

,

%'\
-

\

. i ‘ ' /
3 i 3 ! ' 4 . G we . F



N

b > v ‘ o N e
ftem C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO ) ,x.u} 4>
(1-2) 92036441 1 Water Trap Assy Ens. recueil eau Wassersammelbehélter Insieme Separatore Acqua  Conjunto deshidratador A st gt (1-2)
korhpl.
1 92100981 1 Element Elément Element Elemento Elemento s 1
2 92036466 1 Head Téte Kopft Testata Cabeza - 2
3 92517606 1 Bracket Support Biigel Staffa Soporte s 3
4 92123363 1 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector Loy 4
5 92522622 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera P e 5
6 92123355 1 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector Low 6
7 92088491 1 Solenoid Solénoide Solenoid Solenoide Soienoide a4l 7
; e1.13




DRIVERS DIVERS | ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO L s gl

]
&
E
:,f
1
A ~ ‘ " INGERSOLL-RAND
1.1.14 | , |
T T R Tl



@ )€ < L S -

ftem C.P.N. Qty  DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO BTN [F JPPY

1 92522358 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 5 1
2 92064146 1 Tee Té T-Stiick Raccordoa T Te F W) 2
3 92110233 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 5 3
4 92123363 3 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector dow 4
5 92110220 1 Hose Canalisation souple- Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera: Cpab s 5
6 92064138 1 Adaptor Adapteur ~ Adapter Adattatore Adaptador cele 6

*
7 o1.15




AIR END ' COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR : - elgbl i
COMPRESSORE ' ,

| o B | . INGERSOLL-RAND
702.0 - _



- — } - - 3 ‘r . 5 R 3 i . * ( M\ .« ;
item C.P.N. Qty AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR S elgbl f il b o
COMPRESSORE )
- 92522481 1 Air End Complete Echappement complet Verdichterteil Gruppo estremo aria com  Compresor completo -
1 39124946 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija A 1
2 35324656 1 Pin - Broche Stift Perno Clavija HIY 2
3 39742556 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta it 3
4 92509629 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa et 4
5 92517556 1 Cover Courvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa elai 5
6 92671841 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello El Ll 6
7 95358024 1 . Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Wl aal> 7
8 92509645 1 Pulley Poulie Riemenscheibe Puleggia Polea 05 8
9 39419569 1 "Key Clavette PaBstiick Chiave Llave i 9
10 92520279 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Selio El Gl 10
‘ . INGERSOLLRAND
; 2.1




AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR Delgdl & iS5 o b
COMPRESSORE

7. 2.2 | - - INGERSOLL-RAND

e



i} 4 v L ( =2 < ' . P
item C.P.N. Qty AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR clad! fu i3 b b
COMPRESSORE

1 92678960 1 Housing Boiter Gehéuse Alloggiamento Carter o 1
2 95049359 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo : Tapén Fw 2
3 35330596 2 Shim Cale Beilegescheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno Sdele Cndul 3
4 92032655 2 Shim Cale Beilegescheibe . Spessore Plancha de relleno Saela ai! 4
5 39417100 6 Shim Cale Beilegescheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno b i 5
6 35297134 2 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete Les 6
7 39124193 2 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete Ses 7
8 35287697 2 Locknut Ecrou de blocage Arretiermutter Dado di blocco Contratuerca 3o 8
9 39726344 1 Cover Couercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa elai 9
10 39417084 2 Shim Cale Beilegescheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno Baelas it 10
1 39734215 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa el 1
12 39746870 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa et 12
13 95026183 1 O Ring Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Ll Gl 13
14 35278555 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tap6n asta 14
15 39404165 1 O Ring Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Fls ks 15
16 39417076 - 2 Shim Cale Beilegescheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno idsls il 16
17 95022067 2 O Ring Joint Seal Tenuta Selio FH{Eap 1PN 17
18 92497700 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapon sl 18
INGERSOLLRAND

1.2.3




el g 5 o

GRUPPO COMPRESOR
COMPRESSORE

VERDICHTERTEIL

" COMPRESSEUR

AIR END

- INGERSOLL-RAND

{.2.4

q]




S
o

item C.P.N.

Qty AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR clah! & a7 o b
COMPRESSORE

1 36729168 1 Housing Boiter Gehduse Alloggiamento Carter o 1
2 39080494 1 Rotor Set Jeu rotor Liufer Insieme rotore Jeugo rotor JUSURTINES 2
3 35289479 1 Retaining Ring Bague de retenue Haltering ‘Anello di ritegno Anillo de retén ozt &l 3
4 39124920 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete Lo 4
5 35324623 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick Distanziatore Espaciador sasla 5
6 39124938 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete Loz 6
7 35289461 1 Retaining Ring Bague de retenue Haltering Anello di ritegno Anillo de retén ozt &2l 7
8 39726674 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta Al 8
9 39124946 1 Pin Broche Stift Clavija Perno Il 9
10 35324656 1 Pin Broche Stift Clavija Perno yb 5 10
: INGERSOLL-RAND
7 2.5




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA Di SISTEMA DE ADMISION D elgdl o jlg>
i . AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

INGERSOLL-RAND |




L &4

7.3.1

ftem C.PN. Qty  AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASS-SYSTEM  SISTEMA D! SISTEMA DE ADMISION D elgbl wone jlg>
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE
1 92658350 1 Air, Filter Assy Compresseur Royaume Verdichterteil Gruppo Compressore Compresor Reino R 1
2 92660901 1 Element Efement Element Filtro Elemento —as 2
3 92660984 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubo Tubo b 3
4 35295799 2 Clamp Bride Klammer Reggetta Abrazadera taoli 4
INGERSOLL-RAND




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASS-SYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION HEALY (FE W TPE 3
: b AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

7. 3.2 | | | | | INGERSOLL-RAND

- - — — = = 7 — T T T T T —



SISTEMA DE ADMISION

item C.PN. Qty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D’AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DI D elghl wine jlg2
' AMMISSIONE DE AIRE
1 92658350 1 Air Filter Assy (A/E) Compresseur (A/E) Verdichterteil (A/E) Gruppo Compressore (A/E) Compresor (A/E) Dbl 2 s gt 1
2 92660901 1 Element Element Element Filtro Elemento T s 2
3 92658343 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubo Tubo ipale 3
4 35295799 2 Clamp Bride Klammer Reggetta Abrazadera HWY 4
INGERSOLLRAND

1.3.3




REGULATION . REGULATION t REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION D el H\g

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION s pelal e
{1-13) 36718732 1 Unloader Déchargeur Druckregler Dispositivo di scarico Descargador Ay a0 (1-13)

1 36718708 1 Unloader Body Corps déchargeur Druckregler Gehause Corpo valvola di scarico Cuerpo descargador Ry il g O 1

2 35321555 1 Valve Plate Assy. Ens. plateau soupapes Ventilplatte kompl. Insieme piastra valvola Conjunto placa valvula slecall o dosat 2

3 3558860/ 1 Gasket . Joint Dichtung Guarnizione ) Junta e 3
(4-5) 92110279 1 Piston Housing Assy. Ens. boiter piston Kolbengehiuse kompl. Insieme alloggio del pistone Conjunto carter piston AN cn i (4.5)

4 35833821 1 Piston Housing Boiter piston -Kolbengehduse Alloggio del pistone Cérter piston S e 4 .

5 35318013 1 Piston Housing Bushing- Bague boiter piston Kolbengehause Buchse Boccola alloggio pistone Buje Carter Piston S d- * 5

6 35322767 1 Spring ’ Ressort Feder Molla Resorte ’ 8 6
(7-8) 92110287 1 Piston Assy Ens. piston Kolbenmontage Insieme pistone Conjunto pistén e (78)

7 35318005 2 Bush Bague Buchse Boccola Buje U 7

8 35588425 1 Unloader Piston Piston déchargeur Druckregler Kolben Pistone di scarico Piston descargador iy il iy LS 8

9 35321603 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte 8.9
10 35327105 1 Diaphragm Diaphragme Membran Diaframma Diafragma é 10
1" 35317817 -1 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela FRES "
12 35590371 1 Piston Cover Couvercle piston Kolbenabdeckung Coperchio pistone Tapa piston LS e 12
13 35323542 1 Barbed Fitting Attache barbelé Stachebeschlagteil Reticolato Conector arponado . N ;,_5; 13
14 35316587 1 Barbed Fitting Attache barbelé Stachelbeschlagteil Reticolato Conector arponado NS S 14
15 35282292 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo ! 15
16 35278548 2 Plug Vouchon Stecker Tappo Tapon b 16
17 35295005 2 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta PR 17
18 92658335 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick Distanziatore . Espaciador VRN 18"
19 92658368 6 Stud Goujon ‘Nut Prigioniero Husillo e s 19

7.0

INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION . REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION s b S

7,4,2 , o | R a INGERSOLL-RAND



4

item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | k) Hg>
1 92522556 1 Manifold Manifold Veteiler Collettore Distribuidor . —ats 1
2 92394261 2 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adaptador : e 2
3 352798217 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo : s 3
4 92395433 1 Elbow Coude Kniestuck Gomito Codo ‘ €4S 4
5 35355106 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Valvola Vilvula K 5
6 92522549 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor s 6
7 092478387 2 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector Jous 7
8 92549195 1 Silencer/Orifice Silencieux Schallddmpfer Silenziatore Silenciador” - Sy oS 8
9 92522747 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera _ prb 9
10 92395433 1 Elbow Coude ) Kniestiick Gomito Codo (& 10
1 92079672 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 11
12 92478320 1 Tee Té T-Stiick Raccordoa T Te . Lo, 12
13 92253871 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo , ¢SS 13
14 35322379 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Valvola Viélvula tles 14
15 92005701 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo - Racor ] ENES 15
16 35302314 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adeptador ol 16
17 92549369 1 Silencer/Orifice Silencieux Auspufftopf Marmitta Silenciador agall S8 17
18 92522762 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera . o 5 18
19 92522721 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 19
20 92043009 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schisuch Tubo flessibile Manguera ° P e 20
21 92658145 1 Bracket Support Biigel Supporto Soporte s 21
7 INGERSOLL-RAND

[ 4 ® 3




REGULATION

REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION

| ettt jgr

INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG - REGOLAZIONE REGULACION QPOU-T N PES

1 92109867 1 Connector Connecteur Anschlusstuck Raccordo Conector N2y 1
2 92109875 1 Tee Te T-Stuck Raccordo AT Te LU ey 2
3 92666064 1 Elbow Coude Kniestuck Gomito Codo £S5 3
4 92519925 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tube Tubo gt 4
5 35279827 1 Elbow Coude Kniestuck Gomito Codo- S 5
6 92522721 1 Hose Canalisation Souple Schiauch Tubo Flessibile Manguera ok 6
7 92519958 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo oy 7
i [ 4 ® 5




H oL [ VES

REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION

REGULATION

INGERSOLL-RAND

f.4.6




Item C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION R -V RV E 3

1 92513134 1 Bracket Support Bige! Supporto Soporte s 1
2 92522531 1 Cylinder Cilindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro ks 2
3 92090786 1 Ball Joint Joint a rotule Kugelgelenk Giunto sferico Rotula oS ey 3

l.a.7




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION ' C bl g

}7.4 8 | | i | INGERSOLL-RAND



item CP.N. Qty ~REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | palalt 5
1 92517622 1 Bracket Support Biigel Supporto Soporte &S 1
2 92354562 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor il 2
3 92258755 1 Tee Té T-Stiick Raccordoa T Te L oy 3
4 92256031 2 Nipple Graisseur Bippel Nipplo Racor il 4
5 92354455 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo ¢S 5
6 92522713 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor Ll 6
7 92519834 1 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector Loy 7
8 92029552 1 Tee Té T-Stiick Raccordoa T Te HGH P 8
9 92124353 1 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Condector Lo 9
10 92395458 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo (& 10
11 92123215 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 1
12 92519966 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 12
13 92519958 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo | ! 13
14 92294461 2 Valve Soupape Ventil Valvos Vélvula s 14
INGERSOLLRAND

7 4.9




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE { KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE 7 LAy el g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

b
£4
a £
A A
- el g1 =2 f/ 3
A ¢ /
,/"‘ e ———
/ o ¥
% 2, ” VA ). . /
y ey £
= - ~ / - - s
¢ A= M L=/~ 5
= & 1 NS5 Y,
- 5 fw, VY L [ )i /
= = - - Al . £
) L /- 7 3
o= £
\ S =/ /;
\ W/ VY i [ i &5
4 s /4 &
A / f
J JFETE) &
7/ 4 / {s
,é VY /. =/ &)
J 4 A/ &3
Z N EHED &
4 45‘
.
53 = A =
f = A -/
2

INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM

Item C.P.N. Qty SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE R T | PYS
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92509843 1 Baffle Chicane Drosselinsatz Deflectora Riparo L 1.
2 92509702 1 Support Support Tréger Soporte Supporto Ll 2
3 92509694 1 Support Support Tréger Soporte Supporto L 3
4 92509678 1 Cooler Refroidisseur Kiihler Enfriador . Radiatore 3y 4
5 92533306 4 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick Espaciador Diastanziatore saela 5
6 92668565 1 Shroud Bouclier Hiille Gualdera Protezione B AL 6
7 92530278 8 Washer Rondelle U-Scheibe Arandela Rondelle U 7
8 92119957 3m  Tape Ruban Band Cinta Nastro b U5 8
9 02668664 4  Cleat Clavette inclinee Leiste Tacchetto Abrazadera by 9

7 INGERSOLLRAND

[ 5 .1




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE . KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE e e
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO  REFRIGERACION

/

INGERSOLLRAND




item C.P.N.

Qty

COOLING SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE

KUHLSYSTEM -

SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE ket Sl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92668557 1 Guard Protecteur Schutzorrichtung Riparo Proteccion . 1
2 92668540 1 Guard Protecteur Schutzorrichtung Riparo Protecci bn o 2
3 ~ 92546654 6 Strap Courroie Riemen Cinghietta Correa o> 3
L4
{.5. 3




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE | KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE - SISTEMA DE Dk g
. REFROIDISSEMENT | i RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

INGERSOLL-RAND




SYSTEME DE'

Item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dl Gl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92509660 1 Separator Tank Réservoir séparateur Abscheidertank Serbatoio separatore Tanque separador Ladlt o 5 1
2 92522135" 1 Element Elément Element Elemento Elemento s 2
3 92128875 2 Gasket “Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta L 3
4 92111400 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapén sl 4
- 5. -92111418 2 Washer " Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela e .5
6 35579630 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tap6n i3l 6
7 92091982 1 Valve Soupape . Ventil Valvola Vilvula slos 7
8 92066000 1 Sight Bubble Niveau & bulle Sichtblase Bdlla d’esame Vidrio de nivel Ul 8
9 92038694 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapén i3l 9
10 92290162 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Ul 10
" 35279942 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello THER I 11
INGERSOLL-RAND
7 5.5




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE | KUHLSYSTEM - SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dk el Gl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

INGERSOLLRAND




kel e

Item CP.N. Oty  COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92123256 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo & 1
2 92067818 2 Hose . Canalisation souple Schiauch Tubo flessibile Manguera pab > 2
3 92395508 2 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo ¢S 3
4 35301506 1 Elbow. Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £S5 4
5 92395466 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattore Adaptador gl 5
6 92522689 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera pab 6
7 92519966 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera pib > 7
(8-9) 92128842 1 Oil Filter Assy Ens. filtre huile Olfilter kompl Insieme filtro olio Conjunto filtro de aceite o pd i gt (8-9)
9 92128859 1 Element Elément Element Elemento Elemento e 9
10 92123280 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 10
INGERSOLLRAND

7.5.7




COOLING SYSTEM

|

SYSTEME DE g
REFROIDISSEMENT

KUHLSYSTEM

SISTEMA DE
RAFFREDDAMENTO

SISTEMA DE
REFRIGERACION

D g

INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dyl Gl
- REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92478270 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adaptador « el 1
2 39404132 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sellp H{E 2
3 92029552 2 Tee Té T-Stiick Raccordoa T Te Loy 3
4 92394261 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 4
5 92519933 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo Ny 5
6 35279827 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo & 6
7 92065846 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor dad> 7
8 92522770 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 8
9 92395458 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 9
10 92539865 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo [y 10
11 92109867 1 Connector Connecteur Verbindungsstiick Raccordo Conector Low 1
12 92522689 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schiauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b s 12
INGERSOLL-RAND

7.5.9




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE ~ KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D g
REFROIDISSEMENT | RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION :

INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE - SISTEMA DE Dk Gigs
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION )
1 35279918 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo e 1
2 92095736 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattore Adaptador e oler 2
3 92661636 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera <9l 3
4 92123231 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo £ 4
INGERSOLL-RAND

f.5.11




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE ~ KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE SEVRTIEIN
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO  REFRIGERACION

Y

7.5.12 | F INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE et g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92094416 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguers o 1

2 92547595 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo s 2

3 92089564 1 Tube Tube Rohre Tubo Tubo it 3

f.543




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA Di

‘ SISTEMA DE oSA g
MONITORING SYSTEME DE ~ UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL L1 Ry
SYSTEM CONTROLE . SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION .

-

f/

P ——-

7.6.0 INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.PN. Qty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE [T RIve
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL R % [T
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION
1 92517630 1 Tray Plateau Rinne Bacinella Bandeja i 1
2 92180843 1 Battery Batterie Batterie Batteria Bateria ol 2
3 92517648 1 Clamp Bride Klammer Fermaglio Abrazadera daals 3
4 92048966 1 Cable + Ciéble + Kabel + Cavo positivo Cable + + s 4
5 92102961 1 Cable - Cable — Kabel — Cavo negativo Cable — - ks 5
6 92525989 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa el 6
7 92525997 2 Stud Goujon Niet Prigioniero Husillo NE vy - 7
8 92106285 1 Earth Lead Mise a fa terre Masseband Piattina di massa Banda de masa oW B, 8
INGERSOLL-RAND
7 6.1




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA DI
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO
E CONTROLLO

SYSTEM CONTROLE ~ SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE R HIRIVE)
CONTROL R * (A
Y SUPERVISION

1"
| Q\ e °

\/ L
; 7 o8

N | 2
e | / A

0°
f.6.2

INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.PN. Qty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE - e
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL P %] ,u;
SYSTEM CONTRﬁLE‘ SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION )
1 92524370 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelbaum Cablaggio Arreos 2NV Ll 1
2 35576636 1 Temp Switch Contact temp. Temperaturschalter Termostato Interruptor temp. i A ke 2
3 35278589 1 O - Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta torica Gl 3
4 SARRLRARY 1 Alternator Alternateur Alternator Alternatore Alternador slia 4
5 35578608 1 Oil Press, Switch Contact pression huile- Oldruckschalter Pressostato olio Interruptor pres. aceite o Jai e 5
6 35255563 1 Start Switch Démarreur Anlasser Commutatore Interruptor poner en et e 6
d'avviamento marcha
7 92306901 1 Hourmeter Compteur horaire Stundenmesser Contaore Cuentahoras SlelIslas 7
8 35255553 1 Bypass - Switch Contact dépassement Umgehungsschalter Commutatore mess in Interruptor desvio St i 8
derivazione
9 92311620 1 Power Switch Contact puissance Stromschalter Commutatore di rete Interruptor potencia S pleis 9
10 92294016 1 Alternator Lamp Lampe alternateur Alternator — Lampe Spia alternatore Lémpara alternadora o s 10
1" Start Solenoid Solénoide démarrage Start Solenoid Solenoide d’avviamento Solenoide poner en eadViia) 1
: marcha

13 92088491 1 Fuel Solenoid Solénoide combustible Kraftstoff Solenoid Solenoide carburante Solenoide combustible 398 ,f‘ il 13

+++4++4+4++  Items supplied by engine manufacturer Articles fournis par le +++ Diese Artikel werden  Componeti fornitit dal Articulos siministrados Spdt il tasg s ap e sees

fabricant de moteur vom Motorhersteller . costruttore del motore por el fabricante del
geliefert motor

1.6.3

INGERSOLL-RAND




'CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA DI ' SISTEMA DE : Sl Sl
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL L1 g
SYSTEM CONTROLE ; SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION .

3

7.6.4 | f . | | INGERSOLL-RAND




SISTEMA DI

item C.P.N. Qty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA DE oSt Higx
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL g [T
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION
1 92124692 | Pressure Guage Jauge pression Druckmesser Indicatore di pressione Manometro presion. haall i 1
2 35583210 1 Valve Soupape . Ventil Valvola Vilvula plos 2
3 92306901 1 Hours counter Compteur horaire Stundenzéhler Contaore Cuentahoras Sleldstae 3
4 92311620 1 Switch Contact Schalter Commutatore Interruptor s 4
5 92525906 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa elhs 5
6 35256553 2 Switch Contact Schalter Commutatore Interruptor e 6
7 92294016 1 Lamp Lamp Lampe Lampada Lampara rla 7
8 92479757 1 Bulb Ampoule Birne Lampadina Bombilla F 8
9 92524396 1 Cable Céble Kabel Cavo Cable s 9
10 92107853 1 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor FA . 10
1 92106301 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molia Resorte 8,53 n
? INGERSOLLRAND
L ] 6 [ ) 5




. CONTROLAND -~ =~ COMMANDESET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA Dt SISTEMA DE PSRN g
MONITORING SYSTEME DE ! UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL ° HE W [N
SYSTEM CONTROLE | SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION

7.6.6 ‘ | INGERSOLL-RAND




iItem C.P.N. Qty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL-UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE S e
MONITORING SYS‘I’EN}_E DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL B Ay
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION
1 92539873 1 Door Porte Ture . Sportello Puerta < 1.
2 92536473 1 Instrument Panel Tableau de commande Instrumentenbret Pannello strumenti Panel de instrumentos eS| 2
3 92119932 1 Lock Serrure Schof Serratura Cerradura HYH 3
4 92041987 1 Key Clavette Schlussel Chiave Llave gl 4
5 92546233 1 Latch Loquet Riegel Chiavistello Candado yigr e 5
6* 92524354 1 Facia Decal - English Auto-collant avant Armaturenabbildung Adesivo cruscotto Calcomania facia 3digxly 6"
6* 92540558 1 Facia Decal - French Auto-collant avant Armaturenabbildung Adesivo cruscotto Calcomania facia BRSYVERy 6*
6" 92540046 1 Facia Decal - Ger Auto-collant avant Armaturenabbildung Adesivo cruscotto Calcomania facia DA dgt 6*
[
INGERSOLLRAND

l.6.7




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPY SUBCONJUNTOS A il Lo garndl
) . UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS e il ds ,.q;.ll
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92617929 1 Lifting Bail Crouchet de levage Hebegriff Anello di sollevamento Gancho de alzar g 1
2 92701804 1 Eye Oeil i Ose Occhiello Ojo i 2
3 92128990 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta pCes 3
4 92128982 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa ol 4
5 92524123 1 Bracket Support Biigel Supporto Soporte s 5
6 92517937 1 Bracket Support Biigel Supporto Soporte s 6
;. 7.1 ,




L Al Lo garl!

RGRUPPEN

SEKUNDARE
UNTE

- INGERSOLLRAND

f.7.2




Item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS DA pall de garnd!
UNTERGRUPPEN :
1 92513209 1 Sub - Frame Faux-chassis - Untergestell Telaio Marco inferior G 1
2 92517549 1 Slide Glissiére Scheiber Slitta Deslizadera Wiz 2 2
3 92540152 1 Mount Monture . Montageteil Castello di sostegno Armadura el 3
4 92544600 1 Mount Monture Montageteil Castello di sostegno Armadura et 4
5 92513241 1 Clamp Bride Kiemme Brida Abradadera 5
7 7 3 INGERSOLLRAND
[ ] ®




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDKRE SOTTOGRUPPi SUBCONJUNTOS s das it Lo garnd!
UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. . GOty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS | &us_all Ls garnd!
‘ UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92513217 1 Enclosure Enceinte ' Einfassung Carter Chiusura RIS 1
2 92517614 2 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Tapa Coperchio e 2
3 92136837 4 Mount Monture Montegeteil Armadura Castello di sostegno e 3
4 92087485 2 Fender Garde Fender Parachoque Parafango Gl il 4
5 92119957 5m  Seal Joint Abdichtung Sello Tenuta s 5
6 92533280 2 Plate Plaque Platte Piaca Piastra AV e 6
‘6% 92664747 2 Grille Grille Gitter Rejiia Griglia €l 6*

7 92526185 1 Catch Plate Plaque de butée Schutzplatte Plato colector Piastra di arresto WY 7
8* 92672369 1 Grille Grille Gitter Rejiia Griglia i g8*

1* 125SD only

6* 125SD only

8* 125 SD only not illustrated.

' INGERSOLLRAND

{.7.5




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS s A adt o gadd
UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLL-RAND




SOTTOGRUPPI

tem C.P.N. Qty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SUBCONJUNTOS | Lo il de gand!
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92120021 2 Skid Bequille Kufe Supporto SOporté . 1

2 92540509 1 Strap Courroie Riemen Cinghietta Correa o> 2

3 92522788 1 Cowl Capot moteur Windlauf Cuffia Cubierta gas bt 3

; ° 7 07 ‘




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS ;A all Lo gaxd)
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.8 - | INGERSOLL-RAND




St ‘«— - l - Lo i ” B l.,.. "
item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS i Ls pidt as gardl
UNTERGRUPPEN ‘ ' «
1 92701945 1 Canopy (WD/EEC) Rabot (WD/EEC) Haube (WD/EEC) Tenda (WD/EEC) Campana (WD/EEC) ilais 1
1 92701945 1 Canopy Rabot Haube Tenda Campana W
1* 92672435 1 Canopy Rabot Haube Tenda Campana v 1*
2 92546274 2 Hinge Charnidre Scharnier Cerniera Bisagra Lais 2
3 92119445 2 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija 43 3
4 92119460 4 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela U 4
5 92526151 1  Bracket Support Bugel Supporto Soporte dzs 5
6 92526144 1 Safety Catch Fermeture de sécurité Sicherheitsriegel Arresto di sicurezza Cerrojo de seguridad RIR Sv 5 6
7 92526169 1 Spring Resort Feder ) Molla Resorte 855 7
.8 92525898 2 Bracket Support Bugel Supporto - Soporte s 8
9 92107804 2 Gas Spring Ressort gaz Gasfeder Molla a gas Resorte gas S8, 9
10 92119841 2 Hinge Charnidre Scharnier Cerniera Bisagra daie 10
11 925619172 1 Striker Plate Cache Schliessplatte Riscontro Enganchador G0 1
1+ 125SD only
; ° 7 o 9 INGERSOLL-RAND




D ok it Lo gard!

INGERSOLLRAND

$$$$$$




_ £ — 1 N = 3 - ~ s hjii - L ‘\ - 5 )
item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS ; e _adl Lo gandt
. UNTERGRUPPEN
(1-4) 92524099 1 Liner Kit Kit fourrure Auskleidung kompl. Corredo camicia Kit del forro Sy il (1-4)

1 1 Rear Liner Fourrure Riickwirtige Auskleidung  Camicia posteriore Forro trasero et Gl 1

2 1 . Front Liner Fourrure avant Vordere Auskleidung Camicia anteriore Forro delantero il Sladt 2

3 1 Bottom Liner Fourrure de fond Bodenverkleidung Camicia inferiore Forro inferior Jadt Gt 3

4 1 Packing Liner Fourrure de bourrage Verpackungsauskleidung Camicia d'imballaggio Forro empaquegadura el Gy 4

L}
| ; o 7.11




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS GRS R VIVERY
' UNTERGRUPPEN ‘

INGERSOLLRAND




- - =~ | : o [ 8

ftem C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Lk all Lo gaxd)
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92525914 1 Handle Poignée Griff Maniglia Manija e 1

2 92107838 1 Lock Verrou SchioB Serratura Cerradura s 2

3 92519180 1 Bracket Support Biigel Supporto Soporte s 3

4 92039585 1 Key Clé Schiiissel Chiave Liave e 4

; o 7.13




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE ‘ SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPP! SUBCONJUNTOS Lo it L gan 1
UNTERGRUPPEN B

7. 714 | | INGERSOLL-RAND




SOTTOGRUPPI

Protection

item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SUBCONJUNTOS - Loz alt s gand!
UNTERGRUPPEN
(1-6) 92706050 1 Foam Set Kit mousse Schaumstoffsatz Gruppo parti in mater- Juego espuma igb N ik (1-6)
iale espanso )
1 1 Canopy Front RH Capote AV. Droite Haube vorne rechts Copertura anteriore Camparia delantera et et A il e 1
destra M. Der
2 1 Canopy Front LH Capote AV. gauche Haube vorne links Copertura anteriore Campana delantera R R 2
: sinistra M. lzq. 3 o ;
3 1 Canopy Front Capote AV. Haube vorne Copertura anteriore Campana delantera HA el e 3
4 1 Canopy Front Top Capote AV. haut Haube vorne oben Copertmi:ra anteriore Campana delantera parte Sl el i 4
superiore Sup. :
5 1 Canopy Baffle Bottom LH Chicane capote inf. G. Hauben Schikane unten Copertura diaframma Campana deflector inf. 8 e gt U AW el 50l 5
links inferiore sinistro M.1. i .. L
6 1 Canopy Baffle Bottom RH Chicane capote inf. Dr. Haube Schikane unten Copertura diaframma Campana deflector inf. ot At AVl b 5008 6
. rechts inferiore destro M.D, i (7.8)
(7-8) 92706043 Foam Set Kit mousse Schaumstoffsatz Gruppo parti in mater- Juego espuma i b
iale espano Cercado inf. trasero L i ol Lt 7
7 1 Lower Enclosure Rear Enceinte inf. AR. Untere Einfassung Chiusura inferiore Cercado inf. lados - = i
' hinten posteriore tras. L i )
8 2. LowerEnclosure Rear Sides Enceinte inf. AR. Untere Einfassung Chiusura inferiori Juego espuma (Parte sup. st At iy ol Lt 8
Cotés hinten/Seiten posteriori laterali deflector campana)
(9-17) 92706035 1 Foam Set (Top Canopy Kit mousse (chicane Schaumstoffsatz (Haube-  Gruppo parti in mater- Deflector campana Man, (oW FU LSl ety 58 I (il (9-17)
Baffle) capote sup.) Schikane oben) iale espano (Diaframma D.elz.
. copertura superiore) .
9 ’ 2 Canopy Baffle RH & LH  Chicanes capote Dr.et G.  Haube Schikane rechts &  Diaframma copertura Deflector centro M, l1zq. s~ &by sattigdt Joliis i olas 9
links destro e sinistra
10 1 Baffle Centre LH Chicane, centre G Schikane Mitte Links Diaframma centrale Deflector centro M, Der SN A s W s . 10
sinistro -
11 1 Baffle Centre RH Chicane, ceritre Dr. Schikane Mitte rechts Diaframma centrale Deflector campana parte i is W . "
destro ’ inf. M.1.
12 1 Canopy Baffle Bottom LH  Chicane capote inf. G. Haube Schikane unten Copertura diaframma Deflector campana parte S e Lot Dbl 20 sl elhat 5acl 12
: . links inferiore sinistro inf. M.D.
13 1 Canopy Baffle Bottom RH Chicane capote inf. Dr. Haube Schikane unten Copertura diaframma Punta deflector M. lzq el it S G e s 13
. ’ rechts - inferiore destro ) :
14 1 Baffle End LH Chicane extr. G. Schikane Ende links Estremitd sinistra Punta deflector M.Der S i A L 14
diaframma
15 "1 Baffle End RH Chicane extr. Dr. Schikane Ende rechts Estramit3 destra Deflector parte sup. ERUFRTEEYRPIN 15
. ‘ diaframma M. 1zq. o
16 1 Baffle Top LH Chicane Sup. G. Schikane oben links Parte superiore Deflector parte sup. [EPRSURPEN DR M (I 16
sinistra diaframma M. Der -
17 1 Baffle Top RH Chicane sup. Dr. Schikane aben rechts Parte superiore destra el e Lol i 17
18 diaframma s ; 18
19 92101765 50 Hanger Bride de support Hingeband Aggancio Gancho de suspension b 19
20 92104264 50  Protector Schutzvorrichtung Protezione Protector i 20

.75

INGERSOLL-RAND




SUBCONJUNTOS

SOTTOGRUPPI

SEKUNDARE

SUB ASSEMBLY

st

SOUS ENSEMBLE |

UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLL-RAND

.7016




Qty

' SUBCONJUNTOS

item C.P.N. SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI Lo it Le gandt
UNTERGRUPPEN B )

(1-10) 92509827 1 Foam Set Jeu mousse Schaum Set Komp! Materiale espanso Juego espuma b Jaib (1-10)
1 92526508 1 Top Dessus Oben Porzione superiore Encima Jst 1
2 92526011 1 Front Devant Vorne Estremita anteriore Delantera dedie 2
-3 92526029 1 Side LH Cbté gauche Seite links L ato sinistro Lado M’ Izg et 3
4 92526037 1 Side RH Coté droit Seite rechts Lato destro Lado M’ Der’ A 4
5 92526052 2 Baffle Sides Cotés chicanes Drossel-Seiten Diaframmi laterali ‘Lados deflectora Lol Lot 5
6 92526516 1 Canopy Rear "Arriére rabat Haube jinten Tenda, estremita Posterior de campana HEL e 6

posteriore

7 92526045 1 E nclosure Rear Enceinte arriére Einfassung hinten Chiusura posteriore Posterior del carter ey it 530 7
8 92526086 2 Enclosure Side Enceinte latérale ~ Einfassung vorne Chiusura laterale Lado del carter oy 8
9 92104264 26 Hanger Crochet Anhanger Supporto Gancho Y% 9
10 92104264 26  Protector Protecteur Schutz Protezione Protector Uy 10

[.7.47

INGERSOLL-RAND




item

C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS s &ae all Le gand!
UNTERGRUPPEN
(1—13) 92522242 1 Interior Decal Set Comp Jeu comp. auto-collan Bildbeschreibung innen, Corredo adesivi interni Juego calcomanias’ St ¢ Ll s IS0 2k {(1-13)
. English anglais i kompl. Englisch (GB) interior comp. Inglés ’ .
{1—-13) 92522408 1 Interior Decal Set Comp Jeu comp. auto-collant Bildbeschreibung innen, Corredo adesivi interni Juego calcomanias R Y PR B EN TP (1—13)
French francais ; kompl. Franzésisch (Francesi) interior comp. Francés ) i
(1-13) = 92522374 1 Interior Decal Set Comp Jeu comp’ auto-collant Bildbeschreibung innen, Corredo adesivi interni Juego calcomanias U LS s U1 pab (1-13)
German allemand : kompl. Deutsch {Tedeschi) interior comp. Alemén i
(1-5) 92530302 1 Decal Set English Jeu auto-collants anglais  Bildbeschreibung englisch Adesivo, inglese - Juego calcomanias Inglés § ot ISyo o2b (1-5)
(1-5) 92530286 1 Decal-Set French Jeu auto-collants francais  Bildbeschreibung Adesivi, Francese Juego calcomanias T A I h2b (1-5)
franzosisch " Francés A ’
(1-5) 92530294 1 Decal Set German Jeu auto-collantsallemand Bildbeschreibung deutsch  Adesivi, Tedesco Juego calcomanias Aleman B JUICNEe (1-8)
1 1 Preventative Maintenance  Entretien de prévention Vorbeugende Wartung Manutenzione Preventiva  Mantenimiento Db, il 1
2 1 Caution information Information de prudence  Warnungen Avvertenze preventivo 2
3 1 Discharge Air Air service Luftaustritt Aria di Scarico Informacion advertencia doudt Slaghas 3
4 1 Oitl Filter Assy Ens. filtre & huile ' Otfilter kompl. Complesso Filtro Olio Descarga de aire altelea 4
5 1 Model No. Plate Numéro plaque modéle Modell-Nummernschild Piastrina con Sigla di Conjunto filtro de aceite Sl mld e isag 5
Modello Piaca No. de modelo Liaaald 5 N1 i
6 1 General Data Données génerales Allgemeine Daten Dati Generali Datos Generales Ll Sl 6
7 1 Wiring Diagram Schéma de cablage Schaltplan Cablaggio Elettrico Diagrama de cables I Ly Jabaz 7
8 1 Regulation Adjustment Ajustement des réglages Einstellungsjunstierung Regolazione Ajustes de regulacion it s 8
9 1 Operating instructions Opérations de marche| Bedienungsanleitung Istruzioni per il Instrucciones sobre At bl 9
‘ Funzionamento operacion
10 1 Engine Moteur Motor Motore Motor e 10
1 1 Hot Surface Surfaces chaudes HeiRbe Oberflache Superficie Calda Superficie caliente e 1
12 1 Vent Air Bouche d'air ‘ Abzugsluft Aria di Ventilazione Purga de aire Lag 12
13 1 Data Plate Plague de données | Datenschiid Tarhetta di Dati Placa de datos AL dnien 13
(1-5) 92509819 1 E xterior Decal Set Jeu auto-collantsextérieur Bildbeschreibung auBben,  Serie adesivi esterni Juego calcomanias e S 3k (1-5)
kompl. ) exteriores i
1 2 IR Logo Sigle I-R IR Logo Logo I-R Logo I-R BHPRpWE IR 1
2 1 Stripe Bande Streifen Striscia Raya s 2
3 1 Stripe Bande Streifen Striscia Raya ;- 3
4 2 125 125 125 125 125 bisve 4
5 2 60 L/S 60 L/S 60 L/S 60 lit/sec. 60 L/S LB/ A 5
92706696 1 . Exterior Decal Set Jeu auto-collants exterieur  Bildbeschreibung aussben  Serie adesivi esterni Juego calcomanias G 1
' f kompl. . exteriores Hl et e 2
1 1 IR Logo Sigle IR IR Logo Logo IR Logo IR b 3
2 1 Stripe Bande Streifen Striscia Raya . J": v: 4
3 2 125W 125W 125W 125W 125W e/ T 5
4 2 60L/S 60 L/S . 80L/S 60 L/S 60 L/S waallid
5 2 Sound Power i

l.7.18

INGERSOLL-RAND

Pl

N

— —



USE ONLY GENUINE INGERSOLL-RAND SPARE PARTS

N'UTILISER QUE LES VERITABLES PIECES DETACHEES INGERSOLL-RAND
NUR ORIGINAL INGERSOLL-RAND ERSATZTEILE VERWENDEN

USARE SOLO RICAMB!I GENUINI INGERSOLL-RAND

USE SOLAMENTE REPUESTOS GENUINOS INGE RSOLL-RAND
LY Xl 2 J g ol LN ol hai pasu



TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO ’
REMORQUE »

EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE
DI TRAINO

il Shdas

AR S
E LTI T Ll -

Qe
\ Vo




"

EQUIPAGGIAMENTO

item C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Aadlt Sl aas
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
(1-73) 92509728 1 Running Gear Complete . Ensemble complet de Laufwerk, komplet Parti moventi Tren rodante completo LalS Lals g 5 (1-73)
marche : :
(1-65) 92522119 1 Running Gear Assy. Ensemble de marche Laufwerkmontage Gruppo parti moventi Montaje tren rodante Lt ey sdegas . (1-65)
(1-44) 92547553 1 Drawbar Assy. Ensemble barre de Zugstangenmontage Gruppo barra di traino Montaje barra de Hlocdiicyas (1-44)
) remorquage remolque
1 92632035 1 Eye Oeil Auge Occione Ojo iy 1
2 92304468 2 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno N U P 2
3 92304575 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca e 3
4 92531862 1 Bellow Soufflet Faltenbalg Soffietto Fuelle i 4
5 92531870 1 Shaft Arbre Welle Fuso Eje Y e 5
6 92531888 . 2 Bush Bague Buchse Boccola Buje Fi P 6
7 92531896 1 Damping Ring Bague aortissante Dampferting Anello smorzatore Anillo amortiguador Ao dal> 7.
8 92531904 1 Back Ring Bague arriére Riickring Anello di rinforzo Anillo de respaldo Lals dal> 8
9 92531912 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija FYCa U P 9
9 92531920 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija st s 9
10 92531938 1 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno e e 10
1 92531946 1 Lever _ Levier Hebel Leva Palanca Laity 1
12 92531953 1 Yoke End Joug d’extrémité Aufsatzende Estremo giogo Punta de horqueta sallG b 12
13 92061498 1 . Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela ) H<H) 13
14 92547322 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija Fycu UV 14
15 92304526 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca F 15
16 92304575 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca F 16
17 35302025 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yoo 17
18 92531961 1 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno ek e 18
19 92547330 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija sl e 19
20 92531979 1 Cable Cable Kabel Cavo Cabir s 20
21 92304567 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yper 21
22 92531987 1 Damper Amortisseur Dampfer Smorzatore Amortiguador s 22
23 92531995 1 Cylinder Cylindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro Sk 23
24 92532001 1 Tension Bar Barre de tension Zugstab Barra tensione Barra tension PNy 24
25 92532019 1 Rod Tige . Stange Asta Varilla N 25
26 35295021 1 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno ke e 26
27 92547348 2 Nipple Graisseur Nippet Nipplo Racor W 27
28 92547355 6 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno ake s 28
29 35280627 6 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela U 29
30 92532027 1 Slide Bearing Roulement flissant Gleitlager Supporto scorrevole Cojinete de corredera SV Lt oS 30
3 92547363 1 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno T e 31
32 92532043 1 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca i, 32
33 92532050 1 Distance Ring Entretoise Distanzring Anello distanziatore Anillo espaciador saela Gl 33
34 92532068 1 Cap Couvercle Kappe Cappuccio Tapa ellai 34
35 «~ 92532092 1 Drawbar Barre de remorquage Zugstange Barra di traino Barra de remolque Ao 35
36 92547371 2 Clamp Bride Klemme Fascetta Abrasadera HWH 36
37 92547397 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yy 37
38 92304526 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca F 38
? INGERSOLLRAND
® 8 o 1




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT 1 FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE it Dl dae
REMORQUE DI TRAINOC :

7

%

ﬁl

70) 54

—~
@se

INGERSOLL-RAND




FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR

Item C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE . addt Slaea
REMORQUE DI TRAINO :
39 92549435 1 Propstand Bequille Heber Gambia di sostegno Cabellete Lles o> 39
40 92304401 2 Bolt Boulon Schraube Bulione Perno e Sl 40
41 92061506 1 Washer Rondella U-Scheibe Rondella Arandela F<N a1
42 92532084 1 Handle Poignee Griff Impugnatura Mango ate 42
43 92304567 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yyou 43
44 92532076 1 Clamp Collier Klemme Fascetta Grampa HH 44
(45-71) 92547561 1 Axle Assy Ensemble axe Achisaufbau Gruppo assale Montaje eje sllis s (45-71)
45 92532126 1 Axle Axe Achse Assale Eje ye- 45
46 92304518 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Ypao 46
47 92547389 2 Nut Exrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yparo 47
48 92532100 1 Balance Bar Barre d'équilibre Ausgleichsstange Barra equilibratrice Balancin KR [N 48
49 92532118 2 Cable Céble Kabel Cavo Cable s 49
50 90103185 4 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno ek s 50
51 92304575 4 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado_ Tuerca Yy 51
52 92532134 2 Brake Drum Tambour de frein Bremstrommel Tamburo freno Tambor del freno FER 52
53 92547405 2 ' Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete ek S 53
54 92647413 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Ypoo 54
55 92547421 2 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija sedt e 55
56 92547439 2 Hub Cap Couvercle moyeu Nabenkappe Coprimozzo Tapa cubo it elai 56
57 92547447 8 Wheel Bolt Boulon roue Radbolzen Bullone ruota Perno de la rueda et Jls 57
58 92547454 2 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete et S 58
59 92532142 2 Expander Tendeur Expander Espansore Expansor s iy 59
60 92532159 4. Brake Shoe Sabot de frein Bremsschuh Segmento freni Zapata de frento - 60
61 92532167 2 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte 8.5 61
62 92547462 2 Sealing Ring Bague joint Dichtung Anello di tenuta Anillo de cierre ol dnile 2l 62
63 926547470 2 Pressure Spring Ressort de pression Druckfeder Anello di pressione Resorte a presion Jaalt 85 63
64 92547488 2 Adjusting Screw Vis de réglage Einstelischraube Vite registro Tornilio de ajuste bt gy 64
65 92547496 2 Adjusting Nut Ecrou de réglage Einstellmutter Dado registro Tuerca de ajuste boalliles 65 -
66 92547504 2 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno e s 66
67 92547512 2 Split Pin Broche fendue Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida O 67
68 92532175 2 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca Ll 68
69 92547520 2 Tension Spring Ressort de rappel Spannfeder Molla di tensione Resorte de tension PRt 69
70 92547538 2 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela H<H 70
71 92547546 2 Cover Plate Plaque couvercle Deckplatte Piastra di chiusura Plato tapa o)) dovio 7
(72-73) 92040617 2 Whee! & Tyre Assy. Ensemble roue et pneu Rad und Reifonmontage  Gruppo ruote e Montaje ruedas y AV dloalt e eag (72-73)
pneumatici neumaticos
72 92040625 1 Wheel Roue Rad Ruota Rueda Uome 72
73 92040633 1 Tyre Pneu Reifen Pneumatico Nuemtico At 73
INGERSOLLRAND

7.8.3




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT | FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE il Dl e
REMORQUE DI TRAINO

| " INGERSOLL-RAND
70 8 ° 4 ; H. S. RUNNING GEAR : , N

[ —— B m— e ——— r—— R — B e




FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR

{.8.5

H. S. RUNNING GEAR

Item C.P.N. Qty  TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE | Aaddt St
) REMORQUE DI TRAINO
(1-92) 92522432 1 Running Gear Assy (Fr} Montage de marche Fahrwerkaufbau (fr) Compl parti moventi (Fr)  Conjunto tren rodante (=) Jord g 5ot (1-92)
complet (fr) (francés)
(1-92) 92522424 1 Running Gear Assy {(Ger)  Montage de marche Fahrwerkaufbau (dt) Compl .parti moventi Conjunto tren rodante (W) Jorlll Ly 5 pas {1-92)
complet (al) (Gr) (aleman)
(161) 92548940 1 Axle Assy (Fr) Ens. axe {(fr) Achsaufbau {fr) Comp! .assale (Fr) Conjunto eje {francés) (o= Py opllisges (1-61)
(1-61) 92548957 1 Axle Assy (Ger) Ens. axe (al) Achsaufbau (dt) Compl assale (Ge) Conjunto eje (aleman) (U opdt e gar {1-61)
1 92648973 1 Axle Quille de remorquage Zugstange Barra di traino Barra de remolque Aloaai 1
1 92549625 1 Axle Quille de remorquage Zugstange Barra di traino Barra de remolque Aleai 1
2 92484740 4 Nipple Graisseur Nippel Nipplo Racor il 2
3 92549633 1 Torsion Bar Barre de torsion Torsionsfeder Barra di torsione Varilla de torsion PP [t 3
4 92107580 4 Bush Bague Biichse Boccola Buje i 4
5 92183938 2 O Ring Joint torique O-Ring Anello torico Junta torica @l 5
6 92107549 2 Screw Vis Schraube Vite Tornillo S 6
7 92107556 2 Locknut Rondelle de blocage Sicherungsmutter Controdado Contratuerca $iias 2
8 92183904 2 Cable Cable Seil Cavo Cable s 8
9 92484385 1 Compensator Compensateur Kompensator Compensatore Compensador 3% By 9
10 92304518 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Ypas 10
1" 92183862 1 Bolt Ecrou Bolzen Bullone Perno ke jlas 1
12 92183854 1 Handle Poignée Griff Maniglia Manilla ke 12
13 92183839 2 Pad Patin Unterlage Tampone Cojin L 13
14 92183847 1 Half Collar Demi-collier Halbmanschette Semicolletto Medio collar i I
15 92549526 1 Half Collar Demi-collier Halbmanschette Semicolletto Medio collar b i 15
16 92549062 1 Rod Tige Stange Asta Varilla i 16
17 92107705 1 Cable Cable Seil Cavo Cable s 17
18 92304526 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yoo 18
19 92485051 1 Forkend Fourchette Gabelende Estremo forcella Cabeza ahorquillada Sk 19
20 92455328 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija € 20
21 92484930 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela sl A
22 92484948 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija € 22
23 92547686 1 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca & 23
24 92549542 1 Rod Tige Stange Asta Varilla <k %
25 092549559 1 Fork Fourchette Gabel Forcella Horquilla Sy 25
26 92549070 1 Pin Broche Stift . Perno Clavija A 26
27 92061480 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela b 27
28 92549567 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija a4 28
29 92485036 2 Washer ~ Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela L 29
30 92484971 1 Split Pin Broche fendue Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida Gyita A 30
31 92549575 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte 8.5 31
T 32 92549583 1 Rod Tige Stange Asta Varilla i 32
INGERSOLL-RAND




TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Aad Sldas
REMORQUE ‘ ) - DI TRAINO

INGERSOLL-RAND

— em— T —



item C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE A Sldaa
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
33 92549591 1 Turnbuckle Tendeur Spannschiof Tenditore Tensor de tornillo sl S 33
34 92549609 1 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca ¢l» 34
35 92549617 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija ds 35
36 92549088 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija a4 36
37 92304625 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela sb 37
38 92485135 1 Ring Bague Ring Anello Anillo Gl 38
39 92547694 1 Cable Cable Seil Cavo Cable As 39
(40-60) 92548908 1 Swinging Arm Assy Left Montage balancier Schwingarmaufbau links Cormnpl sn.braccio girevole  Conjunto brazo oscilante St Al llis s (40-60)
gauche izq.
40 92548924 1 Arm Assy Left Montage bras gauche Armaufbau links Compl sn.braccio Conjunto brazo iza. S gt ieae 40
(402-60) 92548916 1 Swinging Arm Assy Right M:nt?ge balancier Schwingarmaufbau rechts  Compl dr braccio girevole  Conjunto brazo oscilante ot o A L de g {40a-60)
roit der.
40a 92548932 1 Arm Assy Right Montage bras droit Armaufbau rechts Compl dr braccio Conjunto brazo der. PR FIp e 40a
41 92107572 1 Adjuster Ajusteur ‘Nachstellvorrichtung Regolatore Ajustador Jes idoy a1
42 92304559 1 Locknut Rondelle de blocage Sicherungsmutter Controdado Contratuerca 35 pes 42
43 92549070 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija i 43
44 92107523 2 Adjuster Wedge Bloqueur ajusteur Stelikeil Cuneo regolatore Cufia de ajuste haalt oy i a4
45 92183979 1 Brake Shoe Sabot de frein Bremsbacke Segmento freno Zapata del freno a4l 2ed 45
46 92548999 1 Expander Expanseur Spreizring Espansore Expansor idela iy 46
47 92549021 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte 3,55 47
48 92549005 2 Brake Shoe Sabot de frein Bremsbacke Segmento freno Zapata del freno HIPIPY) 48
49 92657378 1 Actuating Plate Plaque d’ appui Betitigungsplatte Piastra motrice Placa de accionamiento Lot dmio 49
50 92549013 1 Pin/Bush Broche/Bague Stift/Biichse Perno/boccola Clavija/buje TR 50
51 92549021 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molia Resorte 3 51
52 92549047 1 Ferrule Ferrule Ringbeschiag Bussola Férula Ll 52
53 92107622 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick Distanziale Espaciador iaela il 53
54 92184076 1 Seal Joint Dichtung Tenuta Sello s il 54
55 92184084 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete ek S 55
56 92548965 1 Hub Moyeu Nabe Mozzo Cubo ] 56
57 92184092 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete ad S 57
58 92184100 1. Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca oo 58
59 92484948 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija H 59
60 92184118 1 Hub Cap Chapeau mo yeu Nabenkappe Coprimozzo Tapa cubo i1 Ui 60
61 92549096 1 Towbar (Fr) Quille de remorquage (fr)  Zugstange (fr) Barra di rimorchio (Fr) Varilla de remolque (Fr) (i 3) o 61
61 92549500 1 Towbar (Ger) Quille de remorquage Zugstange (dt) Barra di rimorchio (Ge) Varilla de remolque (Al) (1) o i 61
62-92) 97549336 1 Hitch Assy (Fr) Montage butoir (fr) Zugvorrichtung (fr) Compl.attacco (Fr) Conjunto enganche (Fr) (=) Al i 62-92)
(62-92) 92549112 1 Hitch Assy (Ger) Montage butoir (al) Zugvorrichtung (dt) Compl.attacco (Fr) Conjunto enganche (Al) (U e ae 62-92)
62 92549054 1 Body. Corps Aufbau Carrozzeria Cuerpo o 62
63 92184209 1 Sliding Tube Tube glissant Gleitrohr Tubo scorrevole Tubo deslizante N S 63
64 92184191 1 Shock Absorber Amortisseur StoRdmpfer . Ammortizzatore Amortiguador Sledall daz 64
65 92304518 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca- Yoo 65
66 92184233 1 - Tube Tube Rohr Tubo Turbo et 66
? - : INGERSOLL-RAND
[ 8 [ ] 7




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT | FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE At Staae
REMORQUE DI TRAINOC

INGERSOLL-RAND
H. 5. RUNNING GEAR

SRR - 4 - — e —— T m——— — e st “ e—— R o —— T




Item C.P.N. Qty  TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE hddt Sl aea
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
67 92184241 1 Rubber Stop Butoir caoutchouc Gummistopper Fermo in gomma Tope de jebe blae dan 67
68 92114503 1 Eye (French) Oeil (fr) Ring (fr) Occhione (Fr) Ojo (francés) (i A) iy 2 68
68 92499524 1 Eye (German) Oeil (al) Ring (dt) Occhione (Ge) Ojo (aleman) (s e 68
69 92484799 2 Bolt Boulton Bolzen Bullone Perno el jlens 69
70 92184431 2 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela ety 70
YAl 92304575 2 Locknut Ecrou de blocage Sicherunsmutter Controdado Contratuerca 35 Usame 71
72 92184290 1 Gaiter Gaine Einrichter Guaina Gaiter eliy 72
73 92109990 1 Strap Sangle Riemen Fascetta Correa e 73
74 92184399 1 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno N P P 74
75 92304567 1 Locknut Rondelle de blocage Sicherungsmutter Controdado Contratuerca 33w 75
76 92184340 1 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca g3 76
77 92484963 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija s 77
78 92484971 3 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija s 78
79 92184332 1 Lever Levier Hebel Leva Palanca g3 79
80 92184316 1 Spacer Entretoise Distanzstiick Distanziale Espaciador T ) 80
81 92041953 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela b 81
82 92184324 1 Rod Tige Stange Asta Varilla -1 82
83 92484997 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija u 83
84 92485010 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija s 84
85 92484930 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela b 85
86 92484948 2 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija &4s 86
87 92184357 1 Catch Verrou Sperre Dente di arresto Enganche N 87
88 92484914 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte 423 88
89 92484922 1 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija & 89
90 92484930 1 Washer Rondelle Unterlagscheibe Rondella Arandela Y 920
91 92183862 1 Bolt/Clip Boulton/collier Bolzen/Biige! Bullone/fermaglio Perno/abrasadera Lta /e s 91
92 92183854 1 Handle Poignée Griff Maniglia Maniila ke 92
(93-94) 92040617 2 Wheel & Tyre Assy Ens.roue et pneu Rad- und Compl.ruota/ Conjunto rueday SbYl i de ws (93-94)
: Radreifemaufbau pneumatico neum atico
93 92040625 1 Wheel Roue Rad Routa Rueda HI 93
94 92040633 1 Tyre Pneu Radreifen Pneumatico Neum atico Al 94
(95-98) 92186030 1 Prop Stand Assy Ens. béquille Stinderaufbau Compl.cavalleto Conjunto caballete [WERF PV (95-98)
95 92040187 1 Prop Stand Béquille Sténder Cavalleto Cabellete e 95
96 92186055 1 Bracket Support Lasche Staffa Soporte s 96
97 92186063 1 Pad Patin Unterlage Tampone Cojin Ll 97
98 92186071 1 Handle Poignée Griff Maniglia Manilla ks 98
99 90103185 2 Setscrew Vis Stellschraube Rosetta di sicurezza Tornillo de ajuste [SUN VI 3 P 929
100 92304682 2 Lockwasher Rondelle de blocage Sicherungsscheibe Vite esagonale Arandela de seguridad USRS 100
101 90103185 2 Setscrew Vis Stellschraube Rosetta di sicurezza Tornillo de ajuste N U PRCIRCEI T 101
102 92058874 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca LV 102
7 INGERSOLLRAND
(] 8 [ 9

H.S. RUNNING GEAR




IIIIIIII

B ] B ro—— P —— ro— — —

INGERSOLL-RAND



USE ONLY GENUINE INGERSOLL-RAND SPARE PARTS

N'UTILISER QUE LES VERITABLES PIECES DETACHEES INGERSOLL-RAND
NUR ORIGINAL INGERSOLL-RAND ERSATZTEILE VERWENDEN

USARE SOLO RICAMBI GENUINI INGERSOLL-RAND

USE SOLAMENTE REPUESTOS GENUINOS INGERSOLL-RAND
oYl Kl 2 J g ot LA ol b ezl



_ TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE RA Dl
REMORQUE i’ DI TRAING

INGERSOLL-RAND

——n — ——— J—



EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE

item C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO Aaddt Sl aae
. REMORQUE - DI TRAINO
1 92184852 2 Light Lumiere Leuchte Luce Luz 2 1
2 92184928 2 Light . Lumiere Leuchte Luce Luz ¥ 2
3 92085729 2 Reflector (White) R’Flectuer {blanc) Reflektor Riflettore (Bianco) Reflector (blanco) () oSty 3
4 92121243 4 Reflector R’Flectuer Reflektor Riflettore Reflector : oSk a4
5 92721331 2 Reflector (Red) R'Flectuer (rouge) Reflektor Riflettore (Rosso) Reflector (rojo) S oS,y 5
6 92095215 4 Reflector R’Flectuer Reflektor Riflettore Reflector oS8 6
7 92479757 2 Bulb Lamp Gluhlampe Lampadina Bombilla pLH 7
8 92095223 10 Spacer Entretoise - Distanstuck Distanziatore Espaciador el 8
9 92702133 2 Bracket Support Halterung Staffa Soporte @S 9
°
INGERSOLL-RAND

f.8.13




TRAILER EQUIPMENT

EQUIPEMENT

. REMORQUE

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR

EQUIPAGGIAMENTO
DI TRAINC

EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE

Jhi-" o VN

//1
%

77
]

77
N4
¥
" //1////

Ny

[/
7

4

g7z

' AT
o \\Qbe \\q\‘
.//\\ 3,:2\%,,\;\/77/; Z,//;\\}), ‘/} i

¥ 't(ﬁ“(\“*f r




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Akt Dt
’ REMORQUE ’ DI TRAINO
1 92540400 1 Lighting Board Tableau D’Eclairage Beleuchtungstafel Quadro Luci Tablero de iluminacion wloVisy 1
2 92120096 2 Light Lumiere : Leuchte Luce Luz . ¥ 2
3 92280791 1 Light Lumiere Leuchte Luce Luz 4 3
4 35297738 2 Plug Bouchon Dropfen Tappo Tapon Bla 4
; «8.15




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Aaddt O das
: REMORQUE | DI TRAINO

- ?__M

BLK [

4BLK

T~ Jes, AN
“fé e

-

INGERSOLL-RAND
e — ORI, Lr____ ——— r_ /__._.. [—— - ——— ame— ———— [R—— — R [ -




EQUIPAGGIAMENTO

item C.P.N. Oty TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Aadlt Slaaa
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
1 92096270 1 Harness Faisceau Kabelbaum Cablaggio Arreo L) ) [ RES 1
2 92280817 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Spina Tapon HUw 2
3 92281427 10 Tye Rap Gaine Umwicklung Legame di blocco Tie Rap $br e 3
4 92253194 . 10 Clip Collier Clips Fermaglio Abrasadera W 4
5 92184928 2 Wire Fil Draht Filo Cable U 5
6 92184852 2 Side Light Feu de position lateral Setenleuhte Luce di posizione Luz lateral s 6
7 92479757 2 Bulb Lampe Gluhlampe Lampadina Bombilla e 7
INGERSOLL-RAND

; e 8.17




INGERSOLLRAND

Item C.P.N. FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN DISPOSITIVI FIJADORES
| DI CHIUSURA
A 92368687 M6 x 12 Taptite Screw Vis Taptite M6 x 12 M6 x 12 Taptite Schraube  Vite ‘Taptite’ M6 x 12 M6 x 12 tornillo Taptite VYT p el gn A
B 92304401 M10 x 25 Setscrew Vis M10 x 25 M10 x 25 Festelischraube  Vite di blocco M10 x 26 M10 x 25 Tornillo de Yo x Vo podybecti s B
C 92329283 M10 Washer Rondelle M10 M10 Dichtungsring Rondelia M10 - M10 Arandela ' Vepids C
D 92304567 M10 Nut Ecrou M10 M10 Mutter Dado M10 M10 Tuerca ~ o Vepdes D
E 92304484 M6 x 20 Setscrew Vis M6 x 20 M6 x 20 Feststellschraube  Vite di biocco M6 x 20 M6 x 20 Tornillo de ajuste Yox 1 pcdide ot e E
F 92280981 M10 x 30 Setscrew Vis M10 x 30 M10 x 30 Feststell- Vite di blocco M10 x 30 M10 x 30 Torniilo de Fox v piddbcns e F
schraube ajuste
G 92341981 M6 Washer Rondelle M6 M6 Dichtungsring Rondella M6 M6 Arandela el G
H 92304344 M8 x 20 Setscrew Vis M8 x 20 M8 x 20 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M8 x 20 M8 x 20 Tornillo de Yoo A e ot les H
1 92304609 M8 Washer Rondelle M8 M8 Dichtungsring Rondella M8 M8 Arandela Ap il 1
J 92304666 M8 Lockwasher Ecrou de biocage M8 | M8 Sperring Rondella di biocco M8 M8 Arandela de seguridad Ap oSt ils J
K 92271915 3/16 ' X 1/2 " Rivet Rivet 3/16 x 1/2 “ 3/16" x 1/2 Nut Rivetto 3/16 x 1/2 3/16 x 1/2 Remache Loy Yixioy Paplly K
L 92058692 M12 x 30 Setscrew Vis M12 x 30 M12 x 30 Feststell- Vite di blocco M12 x 30 M12 x 30 Tornilio de Fox VY p e s slans L
schraube ajuste
M 92398189 M12 x 30 Capscrew Vis M12 x 30 M12 x 30 Kopfschraube Vite a cappuccio M12 x 30 M12 x 30 Torniilo de cabeza X AT, el e sl M
N 92465590 M10 x 25 Capscrew VisM10 x 256 M10 x 25 Kopfschraube Vite a cappuccic M10 x 26 M10 x 25 Tornillo de cabeza Yox Vep ola s le N
(o] 90103185 M12 x 30 Setscrew VisM12 x 30 M12 x 30 Feststell- Vite di biocco M12x 30  M12 x 30 Tornillo de rox Y I oo s (o}
: schraube ajuste
P 92058874 M12 Nyloc Nut Ecrou NylocM12 | M12 Nycloc Mutter Dado di blocco nyloc' M12 M12 Tuerca Nyloc AV s P
Q 92304476 M6 x 12 Setscrew Vis M6 x 12 ! M6 x 12 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M6 x 12 W6 x 12 Tornillo de ajuste (L5 PN PRCIC 3 P Q
R 92304443 M12 x 40 Screw VisM12 x 40 | M12 x 40 Schraube Vite M12 x 40 M12 x 40 Tornillo £ X\Ys £ R
S 92329341 M12 Washer Rondelle M12 ‘ Dichtungsring Rondella M12 M12 Arandela VWeils S
T 92304682 M12 Lockwasher Ecrou de blocage M12 M12 Sperring Rondelia di blocco M12 M12 Arandela VY st s T
U 92517531 Brass Washer Ecrou de cuivre Messingring Rondelia d'ottone ‘Arandela de cobre s s U
v 92522564 M16 x 100 Setscrew Vis M16 x 100 M16 x 100 Feststell- Vite di blocco M16 x 100 M16 x 100 Tornillo de Ve x V1 p e o s \
schraube . ajuste
w 90103839 M16 Nut Ecrou M16 M16 Mutter Dado M16 M16 Tuerca Vipdlpms w
X 90141078 M8 x 25 Setscrew Vis M8 x 25 M8 x 25 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M8 x 25 M8 x 25 Tornillo de adjuste Yo x Apodda ot e X
Y 92304559 M8 Locknut Ecrou M8 M8 Mutter Dado M8 M8 Tuerca Ap il Y
z 92273663 % ** Washer Copper Rondelle 1/2 1/2" Dichtungsring Rondella 1/2 1/2 Arandela PR (RN ES z
AA 92148659 M6 Wing Nut Ecrou & oreilles M6 M6 Fliigelmutter Dado ad alette M6 M6 Tuerca de mariposa Aping s AA
AB 92339688 M6 x 35 Setscrew Vis M6 x 35 M6 x 35 Feststelischraube  Vite di blocco M6 x 35 M6 x 35 Tornillo de ajuste LCE R Y RSAVICR AB
AC 92096031 M6 x 16 Setscrew Vis M6 x 16 M6 x 16 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M6 x 16 M6 x 16 Tornillo ajuste R W e AC
AD 92304542 M6 Locknut Ecrou de blocage M6 M6 Arretiermutter Dado di blocco M6 MG Contratuerca Ve i AD
AE 92495605 M12 x 100 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno potale stans AE
AF 92533363 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela U~ AF
AG 92280973 M12 x 35 Setcsrew Vis M12x 35 M12 x 35 Feststell- Vite di blocco M12 x 35 M12 x 35 Tornillo de Yo x VY acdde oot e AG
schraube ajuste
AH 92329309 M10 x 35 Setscrew Vis M10 x 36 M10 x 35 Feststell- Vite di blocco M10 x 35 M10 x 356 Tornillo de Yo x Ve pdde oot e AH
schraube ajuste
Al 92304419 M10 x 40 Setscrew Vis M10 x 40 M10 x 40 Feststell- Vite di blocco M10 x 40 M10 x 40 Tornillo de TS TP U PRC - Al
schraube ajuste .
Al 92304658 M6 Lockwasher Rondelle de blocage M6 M6 Sperring Rondella di blocco M6 M6 Arandela de seguridad 1 el s A)
AK 92304575 M1Z Locknut Rondelle de blocage M12  M12 Arretiermutter Dado di blocco M12 M12 Contratuerca Ve Bl AK
AL 92304393 M10 x 20 Setscrew Vis M10 x 20 : M10 x 20 Feststell- Vite di blocco M10 x 20 M10 x 20 Tornillo de L DR WP PR P AL
. ) schraube ajuste
; (] 9 o 0




ftem CP.N. FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN DISPOSITIVI FIJADORES
DI CHIUSURA
AM 92391424 M10 Brass Nut Ecrou en cuivre M10 M10 Messingmutter Dado d'ottone M10 M10 Tuerca de cobre Veopawby Ypae AM
AN 92304674 M10 Lockwasher Rondelie de blocage M10  M10 Sperring Rondella di blocco M10 M10 Arandela de seguridad Voo St AN
AO 35273945 - M10 x 55 Bolt Boulon M10 x 55 M10 x 55 Bolzen Bullone M10 x 55 M10 x 55 Perno 6o x Ve pdshe sl AQ
AP 92488188 3/16 x 3/4 Rivet Rivet 3/16 x 3/4 3/16 x 3/4 Nut Rivetto, 3/16 x 3/4 3/16 x 3/4 Remache VEY I AP
AQ 92304625 M12 Washer Rondelle M12° M12 Dichtungsring Rondella M12 M12 Arandela B P UE AQ
AR 35291640 M14 x 40 Screw Vis M14 x 40 M14 x 40 Schraube Vite M14 x 40 M14 x 40 Tornillo £ X Ve S AR
AS 92398106 M6 Whiztite Nut Ecrou Whiztite M6 M6 Whiztite Mutter Dado ‘Whiztite’ M6 M6 Tuerca Whiztite 1 pcal)s e AS
AT 92441450 M6 x 15 Pozi Screw Vis M6 x 15 M6 x 15 Schraube Vite M6 x 15 M6 x 15 Tornillo Ve xa F AT
AU 92341973 - M6 x 25 Setscrew Vis M6 x 25 M6 x 25 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M6 x 25 M6 x 25 Tornillo de ajuste Yo x N oot e AU
AV 92304567 M 10 Selflocking Nut Ecrou auto-bloquant M10  M10 selbstversperrende Dado ad autobloccaggio -M10 Tuerca de cierre Veop sV Yeae AV
Mutter M10 automético
AW 92547587 M6 x 55 Capscrew Vis M6 x 55 M6 x 55 Kopfschraube Vite a cappuccio M6 x 55 M6 x 55 Tornillo de 00 x s pobaJile sles AW
cabeza
AX 92304690 M14 Lockwasher Rondelle de blocageM14  M14 Sperring Rondella di bloccoM14 M14 Arandela de seguridad o oSt AX
AY 92677665 3/8 Shoulder Bolt Boulon épaulé 3/8 3/8 Ansatzbolzen Bullone 3/8 3/8 Perno de tope Yo oS ke e AY
AZ 92273226 5/16 Philidas Nut Ecrou Philidas 5/16 6/16 Philidas Mutter Dado ‘Philidas’ 5/16 6/16 Tuerca Philidas oy et e AZ
8A 92421486 M10 x 40 Capscrew Vis M10 x 40 M10 x 40 Kopfschraube  Vite a cappuccio M10 x 40 Tornillo de o ve s e s BA
. ) M10 x 40 cabeza
BB 92304500 M6 Nut Ecrou M6 M6 Mutter Dado M6 M6 Tuerca Ve g 8B
BC 92179043 M6 x 25 Whizlock screw  Ecrou Whizlock M6 x 26 M6 x 25 Whizlock Vite ‘Whizlock’ M6 x 256~ M6 x 25 Tornillo Yoxetdne 4o BC
Schraube Whizlock
BD 92304591 M6 Washer Rondelle M6 M6 Dichtungsring Rondella M6 M6 Arandela 1l 8D
BE 92304351 M8 x 30 Setscrew Vis M8 x 30 M8 x 30 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M8 x 30 M8 x 30 Tornillo de LT PR PRCI P BE
ajuste
BF 92421403 M8 x 20 Socket Head Vis M8 x 20 M8 x 20 Kopfschraube Vite a cappuccio M8 x 40 M8 x 20 Tornillo de YexAs plo T s BF
Screw cabeza
BG 92178896 M6 x 30 Setscrew Vis M6 x 30 M6 x 30 Feststellschraube  Vite di blocco M6 x 30 M6 x 30 Tornillo de Foox el e Cud s BG
ajuste
BH 92079433 Avdelock Bolt Boulon Avdelock Avdelock Bolzen Bullone di blocco Perno Avdelock CINRTTIRGUN P S BH
! ‘Avdelock’
Bl 92079441 Collar Couleur Kranz . Collare Collar do Bl
BJ 92530161 M8 Nylonwasher Rondelle M12 M12 Dichtungsring Rondella M12 M12 Arandela s BJ
BK 92526177 M6 x 20 Shoulder Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bullone Perno - BK
BL 92176718 M12 x 20 Setscrew Vis Feststellschraube Vite di blocco Tornillo de [N PR BL
BM 92340058 M5 x 20 Setscrew Vis Feststelischraube Vite di blocco Tornillo de ke e BM
BN 92304492 M5 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Laao BN
BO 92304641 M5 Lockwasher Rondelle de blocage Sperring Rondella di blocco Arandela de seguridad sl BO
BQ 92184811 M6 x 12 Whizlock Screw  Vis Whizlock M6 x 12 M6 x 12 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M6 x 12 Tornillo Whizlock oy fp 8Q
) Arretierschraube
BR 92472638 M10 x 20 Whizlock Screw  Vis Whizlock Zentrifugale Vite di fermo Tornillo Whizlock RERPYIP " BR
Arretierschraube B
BS 92092022 M10 x 20 Tuflok Screw Vis M10 x 20 Schraube M10 x 20 Vite M10 x 20 Tornillo M10 x 20 N BS
BT 35148675 Socket Head Screw ) Vis Schraube Vite Tornillo S BT
BU 39125000 M10 x 40 Socket Head ScrewVis M10 x 40 Schraube M10 x 40 Vite M10 x 40 Tornillo M10 x 40 SF BU
BV 92398122 M6 x 20 Whizlock Screw Vis Whizlock M6 x 20 M6 x 20 Whizlock Vite 'Whizlock’ M6 x 20 M6 x 20 Tornillo #Fr BV
Schraube Whizlock
92304518 M8 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Heser BW
INGERSOLL-RAND

7 9.1




iftem C.P.N.

FASTENERS

FERMOIRS

BEFESTIGUNGEN

DISPOSITIVI
DI CHIUSURA

FIJADORES

BX 92398114
BY 92398130

BZ 92668466

CA 92256759

M8 Whiztite Nut
M8 x 20 Whizlock Screw

Aluminium Washer

1/8" x 1 Split Pin

Ecrou Whiztite M8

Vis Whizlock M8 x 20

Rondelle

1/8’ x 1"’ Broche

M8 Whiztite Mutter
M8 x 20 Whiziock
Schraube

U-Scheibe

1/8" x 17 Stift

Dado Whiztite M8
Vite Whiziock M8 x 20

Rondella

1/8' x 1" Perno

M8 Tuerca Whiztite
M8 x 20 Tornillo
Whizlock

Arandela

1/8'" x 1" Clavija

tr Fr BX

' Sy BY
p St dds Bz
CA

1.9.2

INGERSOLL-RAND







RECOMMENDED SPARE

ftem C.P.N. Qty PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- by ok LA phad
PARTS AND MAINTEN. RECOMMANDEES ET TEILE WARTUNGS- UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE gl 3oty
ANCE/SERVICE KITS KITS D’ENTRETIEN | INSPEKTIONS SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO . aadt [Glalt
- 92661610 —  Filter Service Kit Kit entretien filtre Filter Service-Packung Corredo di Manutenzione  Kit servicio filtro Y (PN -
1 92660901 2 Element Air Elément air Element Luft Elemento, filtro aria Elemento aire T o e 1
2 92128859 1 Element Oil Compressor Elément huile Element Kompressordl Elemento, olio Elemento aceite S oy e 2
compresseur i compressore compresor
3 92118660 i Element Qil E ngine Elément huile moteur - Element Motorol Elemento, olio motore Elemento aceite motor Yolioy) ae 3
4 92100981 1 Element Fuel / Water Elément combustible ~ Element Kraftstoff Elemento, carburante Elemento combustible 385 s 4
- 92661602 - Basic Spares Set Jeu piéces détachées de Fundamentale Ersatzteile  Corredo Pezzi di Juego basico de repuestos Lalol b wad ok -
base ' Ricambio di Base -
1 92549799 1 Gasket Set Jeu joint Dichtungssatz Corredo guarnizioni Juego juntas ok oie 1
2 92128859 1 Element Oil Elément huile Element O1 Filtro olio Elemento aceite So ) s 2
3 92660901 2 Element Air Elément air Element Luft Filtro aria Elemento aire A 3
4 92118660 1 Element Oil Elément huile Element OI Filtro olio Elemento aceite ORI 4
5 92100981 1 Element Fuel Elément combustible Element Kraftstoff Filtro carburante Elemento combustible 384 as 5
6 92512797 1 Belt-Drive Courroie Keilriemen Cinghia trapezoidale Correa Jrps 6
7 92118918 1 Fan Belt " Courroie ventilateur Ventilatorriemen Cinghi per ventola Correa del ventilador R 7
- 92661594 - Intermediate Spare Set Jeu piéces détachées Zwischensatz/Ersatzteile  Corredo Pezzi di Juego intermediario de laes b wad o -
intermédiaires : Ricambio Intermedio repuestos -
1 92661602 1 Basic Spare Set Jeu piéces détachées de Fundamentaler Ersatz- Corredo Pezzi di Juego baésico de repuestos e o wad oo 1
N base | teilsatz Ricambio Base ~
2 92529973 1 Cap Fuel Filler Bouchon remplissage Fiillkappe Kraftstoff Tappo riempimento Tapa rellenador de 2 it s 2
combustible carburante combustible
3 35355106 1 Valve Regulator Régulateur soupape Reglerventil Regolatore valvola Regulador vélvula ) e s 3’
4 35576636 1 Switch Temperature Contact temp. Temperaturschalter Termostato Interruptor temperatura R 4
5 92121433 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adaptor e 5
6 92124692 1 Guage Pressure Jauge pression Druckmesser Indicatore di pressione Manémetro presion A i 6
7 92522135 1 Element Separator Elément séparateur Abscheider Element Elemento separatore Elemento separador S s 7
8 92066000 1 Sight Bubble Niveau & bulle Sichtblase Bolla d'ispezione Vidrio en nivel GLows 8
9 35578608 1 Switch Oil Pressure Contact pression huile. Oldruckschalter Pressostato olio Interruptor presion e met 9
! aceite
10 35327105 1 Diaphragm Unloader Déchargeur diaphragme! Membran Entlastung Diaframma valvola di Diafragma descargador Lo e 10
scarico
11 92549195 1 Silencer Orifice Orifice d' ajustement AbaB&ffnungsmontage Accessorio per oritizio Montaje oriticio Nt 11
(Regulator) (Regulateur) (Regler) (Regolatore) (Regulador) -
12 '92549369 1 Sitencer Orifice B/D Orifice d' ajustement AblaRéffnungsmontage Accessorio per oritizio Montaje oriticio it Coeall Ll 12
B/D B/D B/D B/D

7.10.0



Item C.P.N. Qty RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- b gosb! JLA) glad
PARTS AND MAINTEN- RECOMMANDEES ET TEILE WARTUNGS- UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE g3l 3asteoy
ANCE/SERVICE KITS KITS D'ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS-SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO L daadt /Bl.,'.a}l
- 92661586 - Major Spare Set Jeu pidces détachées Hauptersatzteile Corredo Ricambi Juego principal de L) )b phai (b -
majeures Principali repuestos '
1 92661594 1 Intermediate Spare Set Jeu de pidces détachées Zwischensatz/Ersatzteile Corredo Ricambi Juego intermediario de davy )b alas i 1
intermédiaires Intermedio repuestos.
2 92091982 1 Valve Safety Soupape sécurité Sicherheitsventil Valvola di sicurezza Vélvula de seguridad oY s 2
3 35322379 1 Valve Blowdown Soupape d'échappement  Abschaltventil Valvola di scarico Vélvula de purga iy potti plas 3
4 92136837 4 Mount Resilient Monture souple Befestigungsteil flexibel Supporto elastico Armadura flexible S 4
5 35583210 1 Valve Two - way Soupape va et vient Doppelventil Valvola bidirezionale Viélvula dos vias S 03 plao 5
6 92306901 1 Hourcounter Compteur horaire Stundenzihler Contaore Cuentahoras Slelt stas 6
7 92311620 1 Switch On / Off Contact marche/arrét EIN/AUS Schalter Commutatore ON/OFF Interruptor contectar/ i/ LAt e 7
(Acceso/Spento) desconectar
8 36255553 2 Switch Starter Démarreur Anlasser Commutatore Interruptor poner en ot i 8
’ . d'avviamento marcha
9 92294016 1 Light Indicator Voyant Beleuchtungsanzeiger Indicatore Indicador luces JT R 9
d'illuminazione )
10 92513019 1 Silencer Primary (WD) Silencieux primaire (WD)  Primiérer Schallddmpfer(WD;Silenziatore primario (WD) Silenciador primario J¥ sl St 10
1 92530344 1 Silencer Secondary Silencieux secondaire Sekundérer Silenziatore secondario Silenciador secundario S opall Sis 11
i Schallddmpfer
12 92660844 1 Tailpipe (SD) Tuyau d'extrémité (SDJ Auspuffroh,p(sm Tubo di scarico (SD) Tubo de exhaustacion PR 12
13 92294461 1 Valve Hand Soupape manuelle Handventil Valvola a mano Vélvula de mano Sk phams 13
14 92522531 1 Air Cylinder Cylindre 3 air Luftzylinder Cilindro, aria Cilindro aire Lt 14
15 92090786 1 Ball Joint Joint & rotule Kugelgelenk Snodo Rétula o S dos 15
- 92549799 Gasket Set Jeu joints Dichtung komplett Corredo Guarnizioni Juego juntas R -
1 92109883 1 Gasket E xhaust Joint silencieux Dichtung Abgas Guarnizione di scarico Junta escape aslall Lt 1
2 35278589 1- O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta tdrica Gl 2
3 35295005 3 Gasket Unloader Joint déchargeur Dichtung Entlastung Guarnizione, scarico Junta descargador ! s s At 3
4 92128875 2 Gasket Separator Joint séparateur Dichtung Abscheider Guarnizione per ‘"Junta separador Lol Lts 4
3 separatore
5 39404132 1 O - Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta térica Gis 5
6 39742556 1 Gasket Gear Case Joint boitier roulement Dichtung Getriebekasten  Guarnizione scatola Junta caja engranajes TR ROy L 6
7 35588607 1 Gasket Piston Housing Joint boitier piston Dichtung Kolbengehduse  Alloggio guarnizione di Junta cérter piston A it 7
8 39726674 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta e 8
] 95026183 1 O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta torica G 9
10 39404165 1 O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta torica k- 10
1 95022067 2 O-Ring Joint torique 0O-Ring O-Ring Junta torica Gu 1
12 92671841 1 Oil Seal Joint D'Huile Oldichtung - Paraollo Sello Aceite oo e il 12
13 92520279 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello ol dnle Gl 13
14 35279942 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello P o s dils 14
15 92128990 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta bbb 15
16 92290162 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Mo il Gl 16
17 95358024 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello o Mo i lals 17

7.10.1




CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO.

35318013

35148675 7 9 1 7 4 1 39124946 7 2 1 7 809 710 1 92110279 7 4 1
35255553 7 6 3 35321553 7 4 1 i» 7 25 92040633 7 8 3 92092022 7 91 92110287 7 4 1
: 7 65 35321603 7 4 1 39125000 7 9 1 7809 92094416 7 513 92111400 7 5 5
710 1 35322379 7 4 3 39404132 7 5 9 92041953 7 809 92095215 7 813 92111418 7 55
35273945 7 9 1 710 1 ‘j 710 1 92041987 7 6 7 92095223 7 813 92114503 7809
35278548 7 4 1 35322767 7 41 39404165 7 2 3 92043009 7 4 3 92095736 7 511 92118660 710 0
35278555 7 2 3 35323542 7 4 1 710 1 92048966 7 6 1 92096031 - 7 9 O 92118918 7 11
35278589 7 6 3 35324623 7 25 39417076 7 2 3 92054600 71 3 92096270 7 817 710 0
710 1 35324656 7 2 1 39417084 7 2 3 92058015 7 11 92100981 7 113 92119445 7709
35279827 7 4 3 7 2 5 39417100 7 2 3 92058692 7 90 710 0 92119460 7 7 9
: 7 4 5 . 35325679 7 13 39419569 7 2 1 92058874 7 89 92101765 7 715 92119841 7 7 89
7 509 35327105 7 4 1 39726344 7 2 3 7 90 92102961 7 6 1 92119932 7 6 7
35279918 7 5 11 710 0 39726674 7 25 92061480 7 865 92104264 7 715 92119957 7 1 9
35279942 7 665 35330596 7 2 3 | 710 1 92061498 7 8 1 92106285 7 6 1 7 5 1
, 710 1 35355106 7 4 3 . 39734215 7 2 3 92061506 7 8 3 92106301 7 6 5 7 765
35280627 7 8 1 710 0 39742556 7 21 92064138 7 115 92107523 7 8 7 92120021 7 7 17
35282292 7 4 1 35576636 7 6 3 710 1 92064146 7 115 92107549 7 85 92120096 7 815
35287697 7 2 3 710 0 39746870 7 2 3 92065846 7 509 92107556 7 85 92121243 7 813
35289461 7 25 35578608 7 6 3 90103185 7 8 3 92066000 7 55 92107572 7 8 7 92121433 710 O
35289479 7 2 5 710 0 f 7809 710 0 92107580 . 7 8 5 92123215 7 49
35291640 7 9 1 355796300 7 5 5 ‘ 7 9 0 92067818 7 65 7 92107622 7 8 7 92123231 7 511
35295005 7 41 35583210 7 6 5 90103839 7 90 92079433 7 9 1 92107705 7 85 92123256 767
710 1 710 1 90141078 7 90 92079441 7 9 1 92107804 7709 92123280 .7 & 7
35295021 7 8 1 35588425 ¢ 7 4 1 92005701 7 4 3 92079672 7 4 3 92107838 7 713 92123355 7 113
35295799 7 3-1 35588607 7 4 1 92029552 7 4 9 92085729 7 813 92107853 7 6 5 92123363 7 113
7 3 3 ' 710 1 ; 7 5 9 92087485 776 92109867 7 4 5 7 115
35207134 7 2 3 35590371 7 41 92032655 7 2 3 92087535 7156 7.5 9 92124189 7 11
35297738 7 815 35833821 7 41 92036441 7 113 717 92109875 7 45 92124353 74 9
35301506 7 5 7 36718708 7 4 1 92036466 7 113 92088491 7 113 92109883 715 92124692 7 65
35302025 7 8 1 36718732 7 4 1 02038694 7 5 5 , 7 6 3 717 710 0
35302314 7 4 3 36729168 7 25 92039585 7 713 92089564 7 613 710 1 92128842 7.6 7
35316587 7 4 1 39080494 7 2 8§ 92040187 789 92090786 7 4 7 92109990 7 89 92128859 75 7
35317817 7 4 1 " 39124193 7 2 3 92040617 7 8 3 710 1 92110220 7 115 710 0
35318005 7 4 1 39124920 7 25 " 78 9 92091982 7 5 5 92110238 7 115 92128875 755
39124938 7 25 7 8 3 ‘

92040625

7.11.0 | | L | | | INGERSOLLRAND




CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO. CPN PAGE NO.

, 710 1 92184340 7 89 92304344 7 90 7 9 1 92398106 7 9 1 92485135 7 8 7
92128982 7 71 92184357 7 809 92304351 7 9 1 92304658 7 90 92398114 7 9 2 92488188 7 91
92128990 7 7 1 92184399 7 89 92304393 7 90 92304666 790 92398122 7 91 92495605 7 90

A 710 1 92184431 7809 92304401 7 8 3 92304674 7 9 1 92398130 7 9 2 92497700 7 2 3
92136837 7 765 92184811 7 91 790 92304682 7 89 92398189 7 90 92499524 7 89
710 1 92184852 7 813 92304419 7 90 7 90 92421403 7 9 1 92509629 7 2 1-
92148659 7 90 7 817 92304443 7 90 92304690 7 9 1 ‘92421486 7 9 1 92500637 7 1 3
92176718 7 9 1 92184928 7 813 92304468 7 8 1 92306901 7 6 3 92441450 7 91 92509645 7 2 1
92178896 7 9 1 7 817 92304476 7 90 7 65 92455328 7 85 92509660 ‘7 5 5
92179043 7 9 1 92186030 7809 92304484 7 90 . 710 1 92465590 7 90 92509678 7 5 1
92180843 7 6 1 92186055 7 89 92304492 7 91 92311620 7 6 3 92472638 7 9 1 92509694 7 5 1
092183839 7 B 5 92186063 789 92304500 7 91 7 6 5 92478270 7 569 92509702 756 1
92183847 7 8.5 92186071 7809 92304518 7 8 3 : 710 1 92478320 7 4 3 92509728 7 8 1
92183854 7 865 92253194 7 817 7 85 92321926 715 92478387 7 4 3 92509819 7 716
7 89 92253871 7 4 3 7 8 7 71 7 92479757 7 6 5 92509843 7 5 1
92183862 7 85 92256031 7 4 9 7 91 92329283 7 90 7 813 92509876 7 109
7 89 92256759 7 9 2 92304526 7 8 1 92329309 7 90 7 817 92512797 7 1 3
92183904 7 85 92258755 7 49 : 7 8 1 92329341 7 90 92484385 7 85 710 0
92183938 7 865 92271915 7 90 7 85 92339688 7 90 92484740 7 8 5 92513001 7165
92183979 7 8 7 92273226 7 91 92304542 7 90 92340058 7 91 92484799 7 8 9 92513019 7 1 5
92184076 7 8 7 92273663 790 92304559 7 8 7 92341973 7 91 92484914 7 89 710 1
92184084 7 8 7 92280791 7 815 7 90 92341981 790 92484922 7 89 92513027 7 15
92184092 7 8 7 92280817 7 817 . 92304567 7 81 92354455 7 4 9 92484930 7 8 5 92513134 7 4 7
92184100 7 8 7 92280973 7 9 0 7 8 3 92354562 7 4 9 7 89 92513209 7 7 3
92184118 7 8 7 92280981 7 90 7 89 92368687 7 90 92484948 7 865 92513217 7 75
92184191 7 8 7 92281427 7 817 790 92391424 7 9.1 7 8 7 92517507 7 5 1
92184209 7 8 7 92290162 7 5665 7 91 02394261 7 4 3 7 89 92517531 7-9 0
92184233 7 8 7 710 1 92304575 7 8 1 ‘ 7 509 92484963 7 89 92517549 7 7 3
92184241 7 89 92294016 7 6 3 7 8 3 92395433 7 4 3 92484971 7 865 92517556 7 2